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I
Transmit the following in .- S : S .
(Type in plaintext or code) : M, Walterseo e i
! R TR, )
Via . AIRTEL . ' ,' Teln, ROOM oo e
(Priority) I ar PR PR S,
——————————— A" G W g G ol W G Al Nk suiee ‘.—--“*‘ —v— e vin W wm— e A v G, G T w— LP Eﬂ;ﬂ(';&@&‘“ﬁ‘ b o
: DIRECTOR, FBI ATTENTION: FBI LABORAT ~ | .
0o

h7c

AC, WFO (9-New) (P)

<2

upreme\Court ~ VI 7{;,](?041‘230 /0

Q\t U.S,
(00:PG) /
o3 ‘Enclosed for the Bureau is the original and four /hél 1
- xerox copies of a letter and envelope addressed to Chief Just ‘ ;2) .
% Supreme Court and a letter and envelope addressed to The U,S.
~ Supreme Court. Enclosed for Pittsburgh (which is designated

Office of Origin) are two copies of same material.

"s
\ ~t This material was received on 12/3/70 from SA |
55 Liaison Division, U.S, Secret Service (USSS), 180

"§ Street, ,N,W,, Washington, D. C. (WDC), by SA

- - - T
[P ORvRNE JF TR TP

USSS has’made a check of their name files and visual flles of ‘/_.
previously submitted letters with negative results., 1

The U.S. Capitol Police and the Intelligence Division

of the Metropolitan Police Department (MPD), WDC, have been
advised of this material. USSS is holding their investigation
in abeyance pending notific f whether or not the Burecau is

to conduct investigation i atter. o 4

1 A F 97— 52085 Z al
s/rdgliested to search this i
tter Flle and conduct other 1

X103 R
9 DEC ¥ 1979

A 5

arY

i

ig

* REQUEST OF THE BUREAU

The Laboratory Divi
4% : material through the Anonymous

| appropriate exapination,

¢ ARto EN R *
Q‘k sgé&ﬁgau (Enc 55) ce - Ros’s N
‘ -Pittsbur h%zzrc.2)4aq,

R ' N 1 % /
. Z'TWFO “ENCI;OS 3 Aﬂj\cm '.\;e . . 1 FS et w —rhtty
JFB:cac
(8) .
- . . .} ) l [ :
'Approved: N@ [(/ - ~ Sent M Periioie ROBH
Special Adent in Charge {rr': f ‘U 3 NN o




' WFO 9-New | : | - | '

this material for 1atent fingerprints. ‘ R

The Identification Division is requestéd to process : i

. -
P

' PITTSBURGH o | - T,

: AT PITTSBURGH PENNSYLVANIA 1. Present to - . :
appropriat*-nmasec’—mvmmon. - R

A , ) ! 4
2, Notify local authorities. S

3, If prosecution authorized conduct appropriate
Ainvestigation, \

, 4, Immediately advise WFO of prosecutive opinion
. 0f USA so notification can be made to USSS. . .
N 5. Prepare LHM suitable for dissemination incorporating
investigation conducted at WDC and results .of examinations
conducted by the Laboratory and Identification Division.

WASHINGTON FIELD
AT ‘'WASHINGTON, D. C. 'Telephonically notify Usss '
of prosecufi?é“opinion‘of'USI upon receipt from .the Office
of Origin, L

: o
f | . | o
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. Sullivan Decenbesr 3, 1970
. @ 1 - Mg, Sullivan
A+ Rozen 1 - . Rosen
1 - M. mll&y
URKHOIN SUBJECT, 1 ~ M. Shroder b6
also known as , 1 - M. Rowse b7C
A STICCR FOR HOLY JUSTICE; - - I'k.u Mol
U. 5. SUPREME COWRT - VICTIMS
EXTOTION - | ,‘ - H:, Casper

,1 ~ ¥, NWalters

This 45 in reference to the undated tbreatening
ob§cene letter directed to the Chief Justice U. 5. Supreme
Court signed A Sticker For Holy Justice" whiech was post-
narked Rittsburgh, Pennsylvania, November 23, 1970.

Oux Pittsdurgh office has been telephonically
advised of the recelpt of this letter and instructed to
immediately conduct all logieal investigation to identify
the author of thia letter and present this matter to the
appropriste U, S, Attorney.

Qur Washington Ficld office has been instructed
to advise appropriate suthorities in Washington, D. C.

: He arve attempting to obtain the original of this
extortion letter no thet appropriste handwriting and latent
fingerprint examinations can be conducted.

SCTTIOHS |

Por information.

S
-

BGRins
(10)




72 aBooGED ' Best Copy Available . I

. n .
’ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION A /‘@4 -9 70 /
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

NO LAB YIIR
Laboratory Work Sheet

Re:  VHSUB; aka File # _520% 5{/
A Bticker for Noly Justioce, Lab. ¥  pPe701204183 XW
M. Johasoan Nixomn Agnew; ‘ .
Chief Justice Warrem m - VICTIM
00: Pittaburgh

Examination requested by: wro (\\t?") A, Wo .
Examimtion geque?t?:’dr\\m‘ - M“‘ Date received: 18/4/70

Result of Exa nctxon

Examination by:

, Specimens submitted for examination

Ql Euvelope postmarked "PITTERUMK PA 4B PN 33 OV 1970,™
boariag handeritten address "To Chief BEEXEIN Justice

Daited State Bupreme Court Vashingtom, B. C,"

B Accompanying one- handwritton Mtter beginaning
"Dosk Chief..., onding "...Justice"

QG Bavelops FENEEER pestmarked "“PITTERNNG, PFA 3B 1970
P 3 NMOV,” bearing hand printed address “¥he V. 8.
Supreme Court Washingtom, D. C."”

Acconpeny handwritten Mter beginning
“ Pear linf?.“:zz ", .. Pornegraphy"

2 - pittabursh 0/ 7AQY MM//;M‘U
W Y55




"U;borqto;y Tx‘ans gl rlmn
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w3 LABORATORY ool

FEDERAL .BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION: l
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 L

FBI, VWashington Field Office
(9-new)

. UNSUB; aka A 8ticker for
Holy Justice,
Mr. Johnson Nixoa Aguew;
Chief Justice ¥Warren Burger -
VICTIM; U, 8. Suprese Court -
VICTIM ,
I0N O0:Pittsburgh

Exanination requested by: w”h

Reference:

Afrtel 3/70

’ i

b7C :
.

M

pate: Dacember 8, 1870

i i John Edgar Hoover, Director
EX-113

Bl E N029

Lab. No.

&701204123 Xw

Fileld Office

ao&b’-‘ |

Examingtion requested:

Document - Fingerprind

Remarks:

L 20 L T
Gale sucusumicnn
T ROSEN trmmsrwons
Tave! .o
Walters msmmnte
Soyars

1,
c,.,.f@E1 1497

You will be advised separately of the results of
the latent fingerprint examination and the disposition of
the subaitted evidoace.

xncloaurou (2) (2 1ab report)
-~ Pittsburgh Eaclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

|
MAILED 21 %ﬁ/ HRK:V{(G)
R — DE08 1970
Suollnfm ‘; i 5 . ' ;
= | i L Bl -SVE
S (! L0l
Conrad

- ADMINISTRATIJVE PAGE
TELETYPE UNIT(__J
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To:

Re:

TOHSOD psecnnemmivss

Mohe
Bishop

" Brensan, C.D. o

Callahan cormrrs
CASDET smumunerrniwmnt

=S o4 - ‘REPORT

& AN
w32 LABORATORY »iicfiia

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. .C. 20535

¥
[

DPate:

FBI, ¥ashington -ru(%g o:;icu oo pie no.  December 8, 1970
now ab. No.
UNSUB; aka A Sticker for KPR pe701204123 XY

Holy Justice, Mr. Johason Nixon
Agnew; Chief Justice ¥arrem Burger ~
YICTIM; U. 3. Supreme Court -
YICTIM

Spec“mequ / mo

Q1 Xavelope postmarked "PITTSBURGH PA 4B PX: 23 NOV 1970,"
bearing hatidwritten address "To Chief Justice United
State Supreme Court Vashisgton, D. C.”

QR 'Accoupauinc ‘one-page handwritten letter beginuning
”“" Chi&!. LR 1"‘ “din‘ "q L omtie."

@ Xavelope postmarked "PITTSBURGH, PA.3B 1970 PM 3
NOV," -bearing hand printed address "The U, 8. Supreme
‘Court Vashington, D, C."

Q4 Accompanying one-page Mtttou lottoi ‘beginning
"Dear Nine...," euding *'...Pornography"

ALSO SUBMITTED: Photocoples of typewrittea copy of
‘ounvelope and letter which was a ,
40 the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court

Result of examination:

Specimens Q1 through Q4 were searched in the
Anonymous Letter File without effecting an identification.
Appropriate copies are being added thersto.

No watermarks, indented writing of significance
or other ideatifying characteristics were noted on Gl through
Qt. A description of this materisl is being maintained for
JTuture refereance.

Specimens Q1 through Q6 are being returned
“separately. Photographs are retained. i :

MAIL ROOMI™) TELETYPE UNIT(D)

Ea =, 4
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** . .RECORDED. ‘g .o
12/4/70. :

. rap . .
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet No LAB I_“ILE 2335_/
Re:  'UNSUB; aka File # é’ " 5
A Sticker for Holy Justice, Lab. # D=701204123 KW
Mr. Johnson Nixon Agnew; R :
Chief Justice Warren Burger - VICTIM - o
U. S, Supreme Court - VICTIM , :L»A}TvE NT be
00:Pittsburgh (, b7c
i . 1 /
Examination requested by: WFO (9-new) A. 127/3/70 . //)
i . ’ i :( }
Examination requested: ‘Document - Fingerprint Date received: 12/4/70 |
Result of Examination: Examination by: :%
- y R : 4 / 7/»
ﬁhw Ql- Q2= QY Mv&éw/ﬂ /3-(/‘/) A‘AF—-, # f @3 2 remets

CHp WQZA poen (i) A-LIZ - W(fé%’“:"’\‘i¢-€' N e 277154

67»1»

mw}gcb\
ﬁw 4 /@/{Specimens submitted for examination

condonolrrr - b 4. ' o
'K“")Uu 5'-754/»%/»4 77 e s~3.5?—‘“04“ '7:/4/44«4.’:? 32:

Qe-QY- Topy AT, 34»4:&, %//%'-%W’@W&

‘@4 Accompanying oné<page handwritten ktter beginning

Lo oA

Do, ALE . : /N

Q1 Envélope postmarked "PITTSBURGH PA 4B PM 23 NOV 1970,"
bearing handwritten address '"To Chief IHXXEXX Justice
United State Supreme :Court Washington, D. C."

Accompanying 6ne—page”ﬂéhdwritten ktter beginﬁing

"Dear Chief...,"NHHXHE ending '"...Justice' (Z
Envelope HEXXHXKHH postmarked "'PITTSBURGY PA 3B 1970 ’g/-,:o
PM 2' NOV," bearing hand printed address "The U. 'S. ,52/
Supreme Court Washington, D. C." = r4§z\?h*1ﬂ

Dear Nine...,'".ending "...Por ograghy"
ﬁﬂl\ a T

T,




- -DOCUMENT(S)CANNOT

BE SCANNED
'TDESCRIPTIQN:

PHOTO NEGATIVES

" DocLab Note




December 3, 1970

Airtel )
.1 = Mr. Rowse
1 - Mr. Conrad
1l ~ Mr. Walters
TO: SAC, Pittsburgh 70
FROM: Director, FBI ‘
UB, aka

ASTICKER FOR HOLY JUSTICE;
.S $SUPREME_COURT - VICTIMS
EXTORTION

e W.?
This confirms Bureau telephone calf‘l?—B- 0.

‘Enclosdd to each office are Xerox copies of the / /
undated threatening obscene letter directed to the Chief A /
Justice U. S. Supreme Court signed "A Sticker for Holy oA
Justice" which was postmarked Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, & y
November 23, 1970, and a Xerox copy of the envelope '
_enclosing this letter. Pittsburgh should immediately

MAILED 9
DEE 31970

honduct all logical investigation to identify the author
bf this letter and present to the appropriate USA. Results
should be submitted in a form suitable for dissemination.

COMM-FBI

Efforts are being made to obtain the original of
the extortion letter so that appropriate handwriting and
latent .fingerprint examinations ‘can be conducted.

WFO should immediately advise appropriate authorities ’,

in Washington, D. C. | =109 ? 5 5 ‘?{ ——*"

_Enclosures (2) REG':ZQ’ N ——

Tolson _oannees

Callahan e e

Sullivan wunm oo

- WFO (Enclosures 2) * NOTE: See memo AS RBE%nStl,gm
Me. Sullivan 12-3-70; HOREMS e

Caspe(; :;,":- .*_‘ HGR :mS

Rosen e -

Walter,
Soyar
Tele

= (8) |

1. @a-DEC 14 ld7)

Candy o .- 'MAIL ROOM[% TELETYPE UNIT(]
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.;\ " OPTIONAL FORM NO,' 10 . sow-a?o
MENT .

. MAY {942 EOITIONS
E™Y ¢34 GEN. REG. NO. 27

~ > UNITED STATES GO

Memorandum

TO 2 Mr. Mohr paTe: ‘December 2, 1970
FROM J. J. Caspe /0 Teles ROOM rmmina
SUBJECT: UB, aka fﬂu)%

P ARTICKER FOR STICE;.... '
4}7’ U. S#SUPREME COURT - VICTIMS

EXTORTION
l

I just received a letter ffac‘)'\n{ Captain of the U. S.
Supreme Court Police which enclosed a Xerox copy of a letter forwarded to the
lChief Justice of the United States and postmarked November 23, 1970, at E: o

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. The letter which'is signed."A Sticker For Holy
Justice," bears a return address of North American Insurance Institute, Pittsburgh,

Pennsylvania, states that the author is going to bomb Supreme Couxt when all
\ nine Justices are i ionunless new laws banning ""pornographic junk! arZ/

passed. The author‘of this letter complains of permissive nudity in movies,

- ‘stage plays and.books. A Xerox copy of the letter is attached. A name check/of
the anonymous.letter file in the FBI Laboratory failed to reflect any previous. 4
correspondence. Captain Coble's letter is attached.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

3 (1) That I contact Captain:|and attempt to obtain.the original
« of this extortion letter so that appropriate handwriting and latent fingerp/r'nt

examinations can be conducted. gj\ &KE 7’ 520 5’6‘ - A
v '

d\,\\" o DEC 9 1870

(2) That this matter be referred to the General Investigative Division

?P for-appropriate handling.

4 3 (7
i ;;‘M A

|~ ENCLOZURE
7,

EncloSures
1 - Mr. Sullivan (Enclosure)

u, 1 Rosen (Attention: Mr. Cooke) (Enclosure) 19
Jﬁ%&g@ 91970 M ke
0§<§ @ Qg .970 WM’}J (,I/ﬂ




® ¢ .

copPY ° - g =

Dear Chief Justice of The fU.S. Supreme Court

Im going-to throw a. bomb on the Supreme Court of the United
States of. America, and destroy it, because it is no good and evil, Ill.throw
it while you 9 Justices are in session, its occupants are no good either

I aint telling you, when, what day, or, hour, just then when.
you are in session, just beware and be on the alert.for this action, unless
you pass-new laws banning all this pornographic junk which you are allowing
now in this good old country of the U. S. A.

The U. S. Supreme:Court of 1970 allows more permissive nudity
in movies, stage plays and books, than any other U.S. Supreme court in the
history of the U.S.A. It never was like this before, men showing their sexual
organs (penis) real clear to the movie or stage audience, also the female
showing her sexual organs, also, men playing with the women's breasts
also licking them, also having orgies with.them

The end.of the world is surely coming, on account of your courts
-decisions. ‘

You turned away the good things, prayers in schools, protection
-of the police, you are sticking with the criminals, which you are yourselves.

These kind of dirty movies were shown down underground for
stag parties, but not in decent public movie houses where good people go.
You got a lot of S. O.B. crust to-allow this junk-to be shown to clean
audiences.

The lowly animals of this world, have more brains than the 9
Justices of U. S. Supreme Court 1970.

The 1970 U.S. Supreme Court dont'have 9 decent judges, just 9
fuckface judges, and whoremasters. Our country is going to fall with you 9
fuckface judges.

So beware, if you dont-change that dirt on the movie screens, on
the stage, and books, there aint going to be no more 9 fuckface judges and no
‘more Supreme Court Bldg in Washington.

If you.like dirt, you will-be turned-into dirt.

Sincerely yours
/s/ A Sticker For Holy Justice

ENCLOSURE
G— G 708 -/
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- =y -
. . . . » . ‘
Supreme Gourt of the Ynited States
Washington, B. €. 20543
December 1, 1970 g)géa

Joseph J. Casper.
Assistant Director, F.B.I,
Departrent of Justice

ﬁf 10th & Pa., Ave., NV,

Washington, D.C.

A @fr/cA/ER FoR
—FoLy JuStItE

Dear Mr, Casper;
Would you please %%Jt this letter checked, perhaps

you have heard from him too. I would appreciate any

information that you might be able to give ne,

Sincerely yours,

Z

) [Captain D

U.S. Supreme Court Police

+

oMy G-538 5”_%6/
e JEXIL o DEC 9 170

Moy, /

6 10EC 221970
)N W




Tolson
Sullivan
Mohr
Bishop

Casper

‘ Wcshington, D. C. 20537 e B
" REPORT ~ -
of the

IDENTIFICATION  DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

Conrad

Callahan ........,_.....‘ ~ 4)% (
' EQ - "”K

‘Alters v : Ot‘lﬁ \‘ ' j.
: é QEEQ 11970 #hIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY,
Gandy semmmamumers. MALL ROOMED) receryps unt()

b

Hol mes g e——

YOUR FILE NO. December 8, 1970
B! FILE NO.
LATENT cAsE No. A=29701. '
TOr SAC. Wm
~“
‘t('
rer UNSUB., ; b
A STICKER FOR HOLY JUSTICE ,.
MR. JOHNSON NIXON-AGHEW; )//
CHIEF JUSTICE WARRE URGER - VICTIM £
U. 5, SUPREME COURT - VICTIM | )
EXTORTION \ / *\ !
REFERENCE: Alrtel 12-3-70 -
EXAMINATION REQUESTED 8Y; WFO
SPECIMENS; Q1 and Q38, two envelopes.
Q2 and Q4, two handwritten letters
Listed Q specimens are described in the Laboratory report,
which is being furnished separately.
No latent prints of value developed on enclosed -specimens.
MAILEOD 12
DEC-8 1970 EKL@ REC & 7 T205'5- é
COMM 123 1 . o
Enc. (4) o T y, -, B DEC 14 1370
It 4 Vet! o
. - b m::: i aﬁm:
Brennan, G.1. fo B%S&?%ﬁ) ﬂfc I l N
l’/ is ﬂ,i L}; .(,




»\J“ RECORDED * @' T e

N 12/4/70. ' N o
% s y
L Xap
‘ e FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION |
' g UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ‘ .
Recorded '12-7-70. 2:40 - p.m. Received: %W?Bﬂ‘ ' ,
chomtory Work Sheet’

Re:  -UNSUB; aka' File #' 7*5”75/-’76"4

A Sticker for Holy Justice, Lab. # D.701204123 XW:
Mr. Johnson:Nixon Agnew; ' LC#A-29701

Chief. Justice Warren Burger - VICTIK

U. '8, Bupreme; Court . vxc'rn( - £ X7 LATENT
003 Pittsburgh. e ,

~ Examination requested by: m;y(Q—new)' A, 12/3/70 - N A L

Excmination requested: ¥ : Date received:

Documents- znngerprint X ) . 12/4/70
_ Result of Examinctlon : | - 'Examination by: '

/% aﬁ f//)/ 4277 M »No‘te;if‘.b}.:: —

Mﬁﬂf«"%)f QP@%&M/

, . Specimens-submitted for examination.

e [N '

Q1 Envelope postmarked "PITTSBURGH PA 4B PM'23 NOV- 1970,"
‘bearing ‘handeritten.address "To' Chief JNNXMXK Justice..
.United .State: Suprene Court lash:l.ngton. D. C.\)"

bé
b7cC

Q2 Accompanying.one-page. handwritten ltter beginning
"Dear Chief...,"NNERN) ending "...Justice"

QB -'Envelope mxmn .postmarked- "PITTSBURG, PA 3B: ‘1970
PR 2 NOV,'" bearing hand.printed address "The U. S.
‘Bupreno Court Washington, D. C." p

Q4 Accompanying.one-page: ‘handwritten Mtter beginning: =
Dear Kine...," ending '"...Pornography™ ‘ 17
, ‘ . ‘ 1,

2-~ Pittsburgh 1 T

Examination .completed. W /277 pictated+/2- 78

. Time Date- vate.




. Best Copy Available ’ YR

12/3/70
AIRTEL
TO : DIRECTOR, FBX ATTENTION: ¥BI LARCRATORY
FROM: SAC, WRO (B-New)(P)
WSUB; aks,

A Sticker for Noly Justice,

My, Johnson Nixon Agmnew;

Chief Justice Warren Burger . VICTIM
¥.3. Supreme Court - VICTIM — L X7
(00:PG)

Enclemsed for the Bureau is the original and four
zerox copies of a letter and envelope addressed to Chief Justice
Suprems Court and a letter andemvelope addressed to The U.8.
Suprese Court. Enclosed for Pittsbhurgh (which is designated
Office of Origin) are two copies of same material,

This material was received om 12/3/70 from SA DONALD.
KROWL, Liaiwom Division, U.8, Secret Service (USSS), 1800 ¢
Street, X.¥,, Washington, D, C. (WDC), by BA JANES F, BRENNAX, Jr.
USSS has made a check of their name files and visual files of
previously submitted letters with megative results.

The U.8, Capitol Folice and the Iantelligemce Division
of the Metropolitam Police Department (MPFD), WDC, have been
advised of this material. USSS ix holding their investigation
in abeyance pending notification of whether ox not the Bureau is
to conduct iwvestigation in this matter.

REQUEST OF TEE BUREAY
Laboratory Division i Tequested to search this

The
material through the Ancayyous lLetter File and comduct other AR
appropriate examimation, ' SRR o

1

-y
e

LW R-Z 7Y

./‘12_7__70 S

i

\‘ ’?r'vi i w

@N“ ! (llc.ﬁ 4 \Q ‘% J}‘, ;
Mtt.‘hm &.’) i}

2-WFO

JVBieac Y
(8) ﬁﬂ‘

pol




- e - . . ! N
; " ~ Best Copy Available ; - .

. .

. @

.
g - .
‘. S . - -
- ' [; iy - ‘ = ¥ - -
e - ¢
¢

WO 9-New

N The !dutincatlou Division is roqmted ta m
juu umul for Iatent fimgerprints,

RS S S————

| PITTSRURGH
AT PITTSBURGE, PEMNSYIVANIA. 1. Present to
.mmumm

2. Notify loeal awthorities,
If prosecutien autherized, coaduct impruto

3.
investigation.

4. Immediately advise WFO of prosecutive opi-imt
ot!ﬂsanotumuonmhmtom

5, ?rom LAX suitable. for dissemination imcorporating
investigation cenducted at WDC and results of examnimations
conducted by the lLaboratory and Idemtificatioa Divisien,

WASHINOTON FIEID
_ AT WASKINGTON, D, C, hhﬂmiulh Dotuy USSE
of mﬂm receipt n-ou the Office




December 10, 1970

ol i

Airtel : , 1 - Mr. Rowse
1 =~ Mr. Conrad
1l - Mtl.ﬁalters

TO:  SAC, Pittsburgh
FROM: Director, FBI

UNSUB; AXA '
A STICKER FOR,HOﬁEigUSTICE,
MR. JOHNSON NIXON-AGNEW; -
CHIEE;JUSTICE WARR GER - VICTIM
. S{ZBUPREME COURT - VICTIM
00: PITTSBURGH ' \
M\

VL/‘#L// Re Bureau airtel December 3, 1970.

Enclosed for each office are Xerox copiles of
another letter concerning this matter directed to Mr. J. Edggr
Hoover dated December 8, 1970, postmarked Pittsburgh, Pennsyl-
vania, December 6, 1970, with a return address of Police <
Association of South Hills, Mt Lebanon, Pa. !

Pittsburgh shouid,immediately éonduct all logical
investigation to identify the author of this letter and
submit in form suitable for dissemination.

The original letter and envelope enclosing it 13
being forwarded to the FBI Laboratory and Identification
Division for appropriate handwriting and Idtent fingerprint
examination.

Enclosures- 2

1 - WFO (Enclosures 2)

(7) WY ez SEE NOTE PAGE TWO & « v 0 o o « . %7
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. NOTE: Unknown subject directed an undated obscene, threatening
' Tetter to the U. S. Supreme Court, postmarked November 23, 1970,
+ Pittsburgh, Pa., critizing the Court unless new laws banning
"pornographic Junk” are passed the Supreme Court would be bombed.
‘Unsub has now directed a letter to the Director dated 12/8/70,
in an effort to have the Director influence the Supreme Court
' Justices to change the permissive, lewd pornographic movies,
stage plays, and books which they have allowed in this country.
He again threatens the Supreme Court because of -their failure to
change the pornography laws. Pittsburgh Office is currently
attempting to identify the author of these letters, and the United
States Attorney, Pittsburgh, is of the opinion the letter to the
U. S. Supreme Court is a possible violation of the Federal
- Extortion Statute.
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FBI
Date: 12/7/70

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL

—_—t e e e .

(Priority)

. 2 o S S i S S B 2 A S S A e S S S o . S . S o B G 4 . S o e e o . e . o 1o v e

To : DIRECTOR, FBI - \

m : SAC, PITTSBURGH (9-2330) (P) )

Subject: UﬁégB, aka

~ "f~Sticker fgi Holy Justice"; /o
United States“Supreme Court - ’ j
VICTIMS
EXTORTION :

v’

Bureau phone ca%yuégl3/70 and Bureau airtel
dated 12/38/70.

Enclosed herewith are four copies of an LHM |
which is self-explanatory. One copy of LHM enclosed for g
washington Field.

Pittsburgh will conduct further logical investiga-
tion and will submit results thereof together with the
results of the handwriting and latent fingerprint examinations
suitable for dissemination.

One copy furnished USA, Pittsburgh, and Secret //
Service, pittsburgh, Pa. ¢, |

@/Bureau (ENC.M EX'HS | / 5

+ 1 = washington Field (ENC.-1) (Info)
2 -~ pittsburgh

lE REVERSE £'C

, / - 4.ch piesrrent
54DEC2 11970

Appfoved:

Special Agent in Charge . {




!NITED STATES, DEPARTMENT QJUSTICE SN .
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
File No.

December 7, 1970

UNKNOWN SUBJECT, also known as

"A Sticker-for..Holy Justice;”

United States Supreme: Court. -
VICTIMS o

f

e

An envelope addressed”"To Chief .Justice United
States Supreme Court, Washington, D.C.,"” postmarked Pitts-
burgh, Pa., November 23, 1970, bearing the return address
"North American Insurance Institute, "pittsburgh, Pa.,
contained an undated letter as follows:

"pDear Chief Justice of the United States Supreme
Court

"I'm going to throw a bomb on the Supreme.
Court of the United States of America, and destroy
it, because it is no good and evil, I'11l throw
it while you nine Justices are in session, its
occupants are no good either

"] ain't telling you when, what day, or, hour
just then when you are in session, just beware and
be on the alert for this action. Unless you pass
new laws banning all this pornographic junk which
you are allowing now 1n this good old country of
theUSA e & o o o

The last two paragraphs are as follows:

"So beware, if you don't change that dirt
on the movie screens, on the stage and books,
there aint' going to:be .no more nine . . . judges and
no more Supreme Court building in Washington.

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the
FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and. its
contents are not to be disseminated outside your

agency. Q/f% D}/ ,.——/

EHCLosURS
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UNKNOWN SUBJECT, also known as
"A Sticker for Holy Justice;"
United States Supreme Court -
VICTIMS

"If you like dirt, you will be turned
into dirt.

- "Sincerely yours,

’ "A sticker for holy justice."

~The 1969 and 1970 pittsburgh telephone directory
and the 1969 pittsburgh City Directory failed to disclose
. an institute by the name of North American Insurance
Institute.

The Assistant Superintendent, U. S. Post Office,
Pittsburgh, Pa., advised that the envelope containing the
above was received at the main post office on Seventh
Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pa., as the number 48 appearing after ,
Pittsburgh, Pa., indicates the envelope was run through a ;
cancelling machine at this post office. The envelope could ‘
have been mailed anywhere in a mailbox in the City of Pitts-
burgh. It was also determined that no box has been returned
by the North American Insurance Institute, and the Polk
Directory also failed to disclose the identity of this
institution..

Contacts were’made at the following concerns in
an effort to identify the writer of instant letter, with
negative results:

Secret Service, Pittsburgh, Pa.

Allegheny County Bureau of Criminal
Identification

Special Investigations Section,
Pittsburgh Police Department

North American Life andHCasuaIty Company,
Gateway Towers

North American Company,
William Penn Hotel

-2
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UNKNOWN SUBJECT, also known. as
"A Sticker for Holy Justice;'r
United States Supreme Court -
VICTIMS

Life Underwriters Association,
1415 Clark Building

Inquiry at the latter association disclosed that
the North American Insurance Instlitute was not a member of
this organization and that the pittsburgh Insurance Directory,
published by the National Underwriters Association, failed
to disclose such an organization.

On December 7, 1970, this matter was discussed be
with Assistant U. S. Attorney | } Pittsburgh, pa., b7C
who advised the contents of instant letter would constitute '

a Federal violation and that he would consider prosecution
if the writer could be identified.
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(December 8, '1970) %

. Tavel . e

: ‘Mr, Walters.
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. The return address is -- "Police,Asso«.%é:. s;;/::.,.,.._ ‘
of South Hills, Mt Lebanon, Pa.'" The letter reads as follows: . |Tde Roomoe'}.
Miss - Holnes

i ,’Miss Gandy......;l,

The attached anonymous.letter -was sent to the Director from *

"Mr. J. Edgar'«ﬂoover:

Director ofithe FBI /. ¢, 4 7 A .8' Zref E/? ;
Washington, DC . c

N e ety e, S5 e
Dear Mr. Hoover: MUJ/MJQ@UP/_ Mga.’ Youg

See if you can-influence them 9 Supreme U.S. Court Judges to make
them change them permissive, shameful lewd pornographic movies,
stage plays and books laws -which-they have allowed. in this good ol
clean and:decent‘U.‘S.A. country, which they descrated. %ﬂ/}\/

These movies, stage plays and books -which they allowed, show.men ‘
and boys with'their penis sticking out with hair on it, and: pomtmg it straight -
at the female audience, driving them eroticly to actxon, also men ready
for rape and murder, m which you FBI agents will have trouble later and also
these movies showing men playing with females breasts and licking them,
and also all kinds of sexual relations.and acts and terrific sexual orgies,
these scenes were not allowed in decent movie houses, only in underground'
cellars for stag barties for'men only, now they are showmg them to every-
body even kids.
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And if you cant influence them 9 U.S. Supreme Court Judges, to make
them change them pornographic laws, which they allow, then Mr. Hoover,
the end:is here for your FBI Department of the U.S. Government

We revolutionaries warned.them -9 Judges last week about putting a :
immediate ban:on-this pornographic public entertainment, but they refused ‘
to listen, ‘this week they are showmg worse movies than last week, men k
licking‘women's breast, this.action is lower than:the reasonless beasts

So Mr. "Hoover ;you better move your office, to next closest*buildmg
to yours, so:you dont get hurt with them 9 US Supreme Court Judges.

A —

Mr. Hdover, you worked hard and honestly 46 yrs for-the Governme ht of
USA for a clean and decent country, not like them 9 Judges*they want. to ;
break from your'clean and decent:policy in everythxng /JJIQ@ ,—q

\EX- Lt REG 74 o DEC18 1970

(e
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59050& 1970




Us revolutionaries‘we wont tell you what day, hour, minute, or
second when this will happen, just beware and be'on the:alert always.

These 9'Supreme Court Judges are murderers not only of small
children (which you have laws against) also teenagers, middle:age, and
elderly people, these lascivious, lewd, exciting sex scenes, ruintheir
blood, and make them die, but'the greatest ‘Being they also'kill "God, "
who could turn them 9 Judges to dust in one second, if he wanted to, so
we will do.it instead.

X you Mr. Hoover don't influence them with your Great Power as head
of the FBI, to repeal-all of them pornographic material in movies, stage
plays and books, right away, right now, .today, well then Mr. Hoover,
-you will be also-in that destructive mess:with them 9 Supreme U S Court
No ' Good Judges.
‘Mr. Hoover dont say you wasn't warned before.time, you-are a part of
them in the FBI Department of the USA:Government j

Sincerely Yours

Revolutionaries.For The Riddance Of
\TTie Filthy 1970 U S Supreme: Court——=-.
udges Filthiest In The History Of :I‘he -

P.S. So-Mr. Hbover move-out of your FBI office real fast, to the nearést.
building to.yours. :

WE NEVER FAIL TO'DO WHAT WE SAY."

COPY:nm '
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
5“ 'WASHINGTON; D. C. 20535

To: FBI, Pittlburgh Date: Docaﬂber 17’ 1970

Ret UNSUB, aka Adgticker O} .
: ' . John Edgar Hoover, Director
Bief Justich' Burger -

ene Court - FBI File No. 9-52085—/ 0

i:xammaum«re)queslt'edtigzmrsht Bureau qu‘ e D-701211064 k¥
D Reterences Buairtel to Pittsburgh 12/10/70
Q\\ﬁxamlmuon requested: Document ~ Fingerprint
.\ Remarks:

You will be advised separately of the results of
the latent fingerprint examination and the disposition of
; é the submitted evidence,
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To:

Re:

Result of examination: f

separately.

Tolson
Sullivan
MORL o srmnesoviatorns
Bishop wmemmmes

* Breonan, C.D.wem

Callahan
Casper
CONLAd rmmsvpamimmn
| 203 D ——
Gale W

i ko&eh ac————e

\

b CUL JO——
Walters wumepsnss
SOY L R g
Telé, RoOM smmmpmn
Holmes
GANAY memrupmssvsmn

FBI, Pittsburgh

A Sticker for Holy Justice,
Mr. Johnsoa Nixon Agnew;

. Chief Justice Warren Burger -~ VICTIM;
U, '8, Supreme Court -~ VICTIN;

Specimens received

Q5

€ 8 8 %

the handwritten .portion of Q5 through Q9 also prepared
the handwritten portion of Q1 through Q¢ -previously
received in this matter.

MAIL ROOM{ZT) TELETYPE UNIT()

/.

of the

N L
amiZi LABORATORY k...

'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

Date:
FBI File No.
Leb. No.

December 17, 1970
952085~/ 0
- D=-701211084 XW

12/11/70

Envelope postmarked "PITTSBURGH, PA. 3A PM 6 DEC
1970," bearing hand printed address "To MR. J. XDGAR
HOOVER DIRECTOR OF THE FBI, WASHINGTON D.C."

First page of accompanying fourspage letter beginning '
"Dear Mr. Hoover: BSee if you car imfluence them.,." o

Second page of accompanying four-page letter beginning
"...and 12 you cant iufluence thea..."

Third ‘page of accompanying four-page letter beginuing
"...US revoluteonaries we won't..."

Yourth page of accompanying four-page letter beginning

"..Mr Hoover doat say you..." and signed "Revoluteouaries
For The..." . )

The counclusion was reached that the writer of

Specimens Q5 through Q9 are being returned
‘Photographs are retained.
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. FEDERBAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
‘Recorded
12/11/70 :su Laboratory Wotk Sheet No Lab File
‘A STICKER FOR HOLY JUSTICE, - Lab. # D-701211064 KW

MR. JOHNSON 'NIXON AGNEV;.
‘CHIEF JUSTICE.WARREN BURGER ~ VICTIM
U..S. SUPREME COURT -~ VICTIM

00: Pittsburgh

By

L.

Examination tequested by: : 12/10/70 gf o
Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint Date recefved: 12/11/70
Result of Examination: * ‘Examination by:

r@ ”/éoj

?rﬂ/uéps--»é?q —Mfﬁ-’(f PM?!

Specimens submitted for exdminctid‘n

'Q5. Envelope postmarked "PITTSBURGH, PA. 3A PM 6 DEC 1970"
‘bearing hand printed.address "To MR. J. EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR OF THE FBI, WASHINGTON, D.C.” |

Q6 First'page.ofzacéompanying four-page letter beginning
"“pear Mr. Hoover: See if you can influence them ..."

Q7 ‘Second page of accompanying four-page letter beginningéy,é?
"and if you cant influence them ..." PN
‘ J»// 270
Q8 Third page of accompanying four-page lettexr beginning
"US revoluteonaries we wont ..." ~RLke ,M

Q9 Fourth ‘page -of accompanying four-page letter kEx beginning
"Mr Hoover dont say you..." and signed "Revoluteonaries For

A Aotz i i T
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GATION .

Washington, D. C. 20837

,;,f‘““‘*‘”’FEDE BUREAU .OF mvs\
() REPORT

of the

IDENTIFICATION  DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION 10
YOUR FILE No. | December 21, 1970 :Z
FBI FILE NO. 9-52085 .Y
LATENT CASE NO, A.2g701
ro: SAC, Pittsburgh

B., AKA i\
ASSTICKER FOR HOLY JUSTICE ~

CORL A et

pEdEE
Fuoxrh:
.W -
g
lij ‘
0.
F=

re: MR,HORNSON NIXON AG
CHIEF JUSTICE WARRENCSURGER - VICTIM
U. S.SSUPREME COURT - VICTIM

REFERENCE: Buairtel to Pittsburgh 12/10/70

EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: Bureau

SPECIMENS; QS, envelope
Q6 through @9, four-page letter

Listed Q specimens described in separate /’Z{U
Laboratory repoxrt,

No latent prints of value developed on

speci men ch are being retained.
MAILED 24
DEC211970 o ~
B 50 T— 52085 //

Tolson g it
SYLlivan wemmarses

Q L 19 DEC 24 KU

Breanan, C.D, wuuw
'C‘!hhln atv—— .
of 111 SN

R e

’ ) John quai ver, bmc‘Wk %/p’ﬁ

HIS REPORT IS« FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
ROOM reLETYPE unit(C)
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' FEDERAL'BUREAU OF. INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

ReﬁSEé?Séd 12-16-70 3:25 p.m. Received: 12-16-70 wvmb
12/11/70 su: Laboratory Work Sheet No Lab File
Re: UNSUB, aka ' LATENT File # -9-52085 -1

A STICKER FOR HOLY. JUSTICE‘[’
MR, JOHNSON: NIXON AGNEW;

CHIEF JUSTICE. NARREN BURGER ~ VICTIM
U. 8, SUPREME COURT - VICTIM

00:

Pittsburgh

Examination requested by:

Pébbeiwegh

Lab. # D-701211064 KW

IC#  A-29701

Punsas/ , Branlblie Q-

12/10/70

Examination requested: Docunent - Pingei:print Date received: '12/11/70
Result of Examination: ‘Examination by: b6
,W,/éjj: W,QJ[Z;&‘ Noted. B pre
otea: H
%E%gglp_./0%AV'ZL¢/~JE%/%u«ﬂ3
M//// /
_Specimens submitted for examination
Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8 .

Envelope postmarked "PITTSBURGH, PA. SA. P¥ 6 DEC 1970" .
‘bearing hand printed address. "To MR. J. EDGAR HOOVER :
DIRECTOR :OF THE FBI, WASHINGTON, D.C.

!drstipage of accompanying foﬁr-page letter beginning,
""Dear Mr. Hoover: See if you can influence them ,.."

"Second page of accompanying four-page letter beginning

"and if you cant influence them ..."

“Third page of accompanying four-page letter“beginnihg
"US revoluteonaries we wont ..."

Q9 Fourth page of accompanying four-page letter kmi beginning

Examination completed: :/ / ‘EZM J ZL —/F~ 7ﬂ Dictated /2 "/ k

-

"Mr Hoover dont say you..."

-and ‘signed "Revoluteonaries: For
The ..vee”

7

\'d\(d.l/f 70. Iz

Time Date Date
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MR. J. EDGAR HOOVER

DIRECTOR OF THE FBI.
WASHINGTON, D.C.
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1 \e D-263 (Rev 12.19-67)

L rEDERAL@BUREAU oF INvillTic ATION

REPORTING OFFICE ) ’ o;’rlca oir ORIGIN ‘ | oare ° - ;;av;:s'ncun“v: PERIOD ’
PITTSBURGH _ PITTSBURGH 11/22[71 ..12/3/70 - 1/19/71 ‘

TITLE OF CASE  [reporTMADE oY ’ i — YYPED BY
UNSUB, aka, ‘RUSSELL M. GWYNNE o map
"A Sticker For Holy Justice, CHARACTER OF CASE

Mr, Johnson Nixon Agnew;
CHIEF .JUSTICE WARREN/BURGER -

VICTIM; | EXTORTION
U, S, 'SUPREME COURT -
'VICTIM
REFERENCES
R Eh”,w“ Bureau -airtel to Pittsburgh dated 12/3/706p~
"iﬁ i Bureau airtel to Pittsburgh dated 12/10/7
S Washington Field airtel to Pittsburgh da

12/3/70, 6ﬁv
Pittsburgh airtel to Bureau dated 12/77/
- P -
'LEADS .

WASHINGTON FIELD - INFORMATION
‘One copy of this report is being furnished to ‘)/ 9(

'the Washington Field Office in view of the liaison contact
with the U, S. Capitol .Police, Intelligence Division of~th¢'

B ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED (X} NONE ACQUIT-| case sas seens
convie |auvo.| ¥fue, . FINES 'SAVINGS recoveries' | TALS'

" PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [JveEs [XINnO
‘ , .} penoinG PROSECUTION
‘ P : e OVER St1X MONTHS Cives X)no

APPROVED W / o A S DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: ‘ P o 1T )
| Y- 5205 /A |we 5
Cp- Bureau (9-52085) - — e .
- USA, Pittsburgh, Pa. . ST-113
A - Wasﬁington Field (Info) 16 JAN.28 1971 SR
2 - Pittsburgh (9-2330). .

Ty

,‘;,,&,.‘ — y ool c*m‘: Fﬁa

bé
- b7C
B Dgssemmohon Record of Aﬁochedﬁiepoﬂ””.«rv } W&oﬁons i
Agency [ ‘ e iSsEaal
\ RegestReed.| G "0 R ! ,
! Date Fwd. B 4 S _ s
How Fwd. [) H . . ] 0 | '
|
gz - L
6 2 FE BB 1971 7 _rwv'wp'lwmm 1 1970 0378139
.COVER PAGE . :
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Metropolitan Police. Department and the U. S Secret
Service. ‘

PITTSBURGH
AT PITTSBURGH RA (ALLEGHENY COUNTY)
1, Will follow and report resnlts_ni;Lahniaﬁory t
‘examination of the handwriting of and
being iurnished ‘to the Laboratory by separate
communhation.

t 1

2. 'Will continue to conduct all logical investiga-
tion to identify unsub responsible ‘for communications
set out. , . ‘

- *m

- B¥% -

‘ - COVER PAGE
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE . .
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

erm: 1 - USA, PITTSBURGH, PA.

Report of: RUSSELL M., GWYNNE Oficer PITTSBURGH, PA,
Date: 1/22/71

Field Office File #: 9-2330 Bureau File #: 9-52085

Title: UNKNOWN SUBJECT,

Also Known As,
A Sticker For -Holy Justice,"
Mr. Johnson Nixon Agnew;
CHIEF JUSTICE WARREN BURGER -
- KNAX: VICTIM;
‘Ue. S. SUPREME COURT -
: VICTIM
SXRAX

Character: EXTORTION

Synopsis: Two undated threatening handwritten letters
directed to the Chief Justice of the U. S, Supreme Court,
and the U, S. Supreme Court, Washington, D, C., the
first signed, '"A Sticker for Holy Justice,'" and the
second signed, "Mr. Johnson Nixon. Agnew,'" both postmarked.
Pittsburgh, Pa,, in the opinion of the AUSA, WDPA, Pitts-
burgh, Pa,, constitute a violation of the Federal
Extortion Statute, and if subject identified, prosecution
would be considered. J. EDGAR HOOVER, Director,. FBI,
received letter 12/8/70, miled Pittsburgh, Pa., composed
of similar remarks directed to U, S. Supreme Court, but
signed, '"Revolutionaries For The Riddance Of The Filthy
1970 U. S. Supreme Court Judges Filthiest In The History
Of The U, S. A." U, S. Capitol PD, Intelligence Division,
Metropolitan PD, and U, S. Secret Service, all Washington,
D. C., made cognizant of the threatening letters. Inquiry,
Pittsburgh PD, Allegheny County Detective Bureau, and
Federal Agencies, all Pittsburgh, Pa., negative. Attempts
to identify North American. Insurance Institute, Pitts-
burgh, Pa,, and '"Police Association. of South Hills-

Mt. Lebanon, Pa.," negative. Contact with members of
borough and township police associations failed to es-
tablish information concerning unsub. Examination: of
~all letters by FBI' Lab, Washington, D. C., determined
letters written by same person. No latent prints: of
value developed,

-P-,

This document contains neither recocamendations nor conchusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: it and its contents

are, not to be distributed outside yous-agency., |
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'DETAILS:

3
H

Investigation in this matter was predicated
upon receipt of handwritten letters directed to the U,S.
Supreme Court, the Chief Justice of the U. S. Supreme
Court, and Director J. EDGAR HOOVER of the Federal Bureau,
of  Investigation, Washington, D, C.

The following undated letter was directed to
the Chief Justice of the U. S. Supreme Court, Washington,
Ds C., in an envelope postmarked Pittsburgh, Pa.,
November 23, 1970, and bearing the return address,‘"North

‘ Americazlnsurance Institute, Pittsburgh, Pa,™
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“Doar Chief Justice of the United States Supreme Court

“I'm going to throw a bomb on the Suprene
Court of the United States of America, and destroy
it, because it's no good and evil, I'1l throw it
while you nine Justices are in session, its
occupants are no good either ’

"I ain't telling you when, what day, or, hour
just then when you are in session, just beware and
be on the alert for this action. Unless you pass
new laws banning all this pornographic junk which
you are allowing now in this good old country of
the U.S.A.

“"The United States Supreme court of 1970 allows
more permissive nudity in movies, stage plays 'and
books than any other United States Supreme Court in
the history of the U.S.A. It never was like this
befors, mon chowing their sexual organs (penis) real
clear to the movie or siage audiences,; also the

female showing her sexual orzans. Also men playing
~-with the women's breasts, also licking them, also
having orgies with then.

“The end of the world is surely coming, on
account of your Court's decisions.
\
you turned away the good things, prayers in
 gchool, protection of the police, you are sticking
‘with the criminals, which you are yourself.

phese kind of dirty movies were shown down

underground for stag parties, but not in decent

public movie houses where good people go. You've
~got a lot of S.0.B. crust to allow this junk to

be shown to clean audiences. The lowly aninals

of this world have more brains than the nino

Justices of the Supreme Court of 1970. The 1970

United States Supremo Court don't have nine decent
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vjudges, just nine fuck face judges and whoremasters.
‘Our country is going to fall -with you nine fuck face
Judges. So beware, if you den't chango that dirt
on the movioe screens, on the stage and books, there
ain't going to be no more nine fuck face judges and
no nore Supreme Court building in Washington.

"If you like dirt, you»wixlfbe-tﬁrnéduinto dirt
‘"Sinceroely

¥A :Stickor For Holy Justice

‘_

"

S




PG 9-2330

t
i

The following undated letter was directed
to the U. 'S. Supreme Court, washington, D. C., and
postmarked at. Pittsburgh, Pa,, November 2?, 1970, and
was received by the U, S. Supreme Court on November 30, 1970:

"Dear Nine U. S. Supreme Court Communist Justices

- "You 9 U, S. Supreme Court Communist
' Justices are

“"MURDERERS OF GOD with your court decisions
on pornographic nudity in books, movies -and
stage plays which you allowed;

“"You Chief .Justice Ham-Burgher and 'your
‘Whizzer Whide Black, you was a whizzer in
sports and also in evil and you Mr. Douglas
(The cradel-snatcher), and the other 6 U. S.
Supreme Communist Court Justices, you are 9
going to be the prime ‘target of us revolu-
tionists immediately.

"This is the place where evil started
and it will end here. §So Beware and Be On
The :alert Every Day and Hour That you are
Tn Session, and also Oon your Departure To Work
From your Home, and your Departure From work
To. your Home_

‘You 9 U. S, Supreme Communist Court
" Justices Are Watched Minutely By Our :
Spies. - '

“Sincerely Yours .«

‘m/s/Mr. Johnsonixon Agnew
"(We Undersigned Arxe
Protectors of Pornography?”
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‘ The following undated letter was directed
to Mr, J, EDGAR HOOVER, Director, Federal Bureau of
Investigation, Washington, D, C., postmarked Pittsburgh,
Pa,, with the return address, "Police Association of
South Hills, Mt, Lebanon, Pa,:" '

H




m wpprran

.

PG 9-2330

! i

., wwss oo wagar Hoover: '
. Director of the FBI '
: Washington, DC E

;Dear Mr. Hoover:
"t See if you can influence them 9 Supreme-U.S. 'Court'Juages 1o make "™
' ‘them change them permissive, shamefui lewd pornographic movies,
-stage plays and books laws which they have allowed in this good old

- :clean and decent U.S.A. country, which they descrated. R

i . B
. These:movies, stage plays and books which they allowed, show men

-and ‘boys with their penis sticking out with hair on it, and pointing it straight
at the female audience, driving them eroticly to'action, also men ready

for rape and murder, in which'you FBI'agents will have trouble:later aund aisc
these movies showing men playing with females breasts and licking them,

and also all kinds of sexual relations and acts and terrific sexual orgies,
these.scenes were not allowed in decent movie houses, only in underground
‘cellars for stag parties for men only, now they are showing them to:every-
‘body even kids. ‘ o,

i And if you cant influence them.9 U,S. Supreme Court Judges, ‘to'make
them change them pornographic laws, which they allow, then Mr. Hoover,
“the end is here for your FBI Department of the U.S. Government. =~ -

-, We revolutionaries warned them. 9 Judges last week about putting a »
"immediate ban on this pornographic public entertainment, but they refused

. to'listen, this week they are showing worse movies than last week, men

. licking women's breast, this action is lower than the reasonless beasts.

‘So Mr. Hoover ;you better move your-office, to next closest building
to yours, so you dont get hurt with them 9 US Supreme Court Judges.

Mr. Ioover, you worked hard and honestly 46lyrs for the Go’ve«rn:‘x.nent of
USA for a clean and decent country, not like them 9 Judges-they want to
ibreak from your cleanand decent policy in everything. ’ e
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‘Us revolutionaries we wont tell:you what day, hour, minute, or .’
second when this will happen, ]ust beware and be on the alert always. ‘
These 9 Supreme Court Judges are murderers not only of small ,
children (which you have laws against) also teenagers, middle:age, and .
elderly people, these lascivious, lewd, exciting sex scenes, ruin thexr
' blood, and make them die, but the greatest Bemg they also kill "God, " s
" who could turn them 9 Judges to dust in one second if he wanted to, so T
. we will do it instead. . : . :
Y : ‘ : «

A

'i I you Mr. Hoover don't mﬂuence them w1th your Great Power as head
+of the FBI, to repeal all of them pornographic-material in moviés, stage
plays and books right away, right'now, today, well then Mr. Hoover,
:you will be also in that destructive mess thh them 9 Supreme ‘U'S Court -

No GoodJudges. . ' L T

. Mr. Hoover dont say you wasn't warned-before- txme, you are a part oi
them in the FBI Department of the USA Government S

D 3 L Smcerely Yours . I A
- C O N - Revolutionaries For The'Riddance Cf

LT e . % ' The Filthy:1970 U.S: Supreme Court
L .. Judges Filthiest In’ The ‘History. Of The:
' ‘ ’ U.S. A

P.S. So Mr. Hoéover move out of your FBI ofﬁce real fast to the nearest
: bulldmg to yours. S v E
WE NEVER FAIL TO DO WHAT WE SAY e M T :
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On December 7, 1970, this matter was discussed
with Assistant U, S, Attorney| ht Pitts-
burgh, Pa., by SA [ [of the Federal Bureau
of Investigation, who advised contents of the letters
involved would constitute a Federal violation of the
Extortion Statute and ‘that he would consider prosecution
1f the writer could be identified,

A check of the 1969 and 1970 Pittsburgh, Pa.,
Telephone Directories and the 1969 Pittsburgh City
Directory failed to disclose an institute by the name
of North Amrican Insurance Institute.':

Assistant Superintendgnt for the U, S, Post
Office at Pittsburgh, Pa., advised that the envelopes
containing the letters involved were received at the
main post office at 7th Avenue and Grant Streets, Pitts-
burgh, Pa,, as the numbers 4B and 3B appearing in the
cancellation indicate the envelope was run through the
automatic cancelling machines located at the main office.
It was his opinion that the envelopes could have been
mailed anywhere in the City of Pittsburgh, and thereafter
transported to the main post office,

It was also determined that no Post Office Box
was retained by an institute known as the North American
Insurance Institute and that the Polk Directory also failed
to disclose an institute under this name,

' Contacts were made at the following agencies
in an effort to identify the writer of the letters in-
volved with negative results:

Secret Service,
Pittsburgh, Pa,

Allegheny County Detective Bureau,
Pittsburgh, Pa,

Special Investigators Section of

‘the Pittsburgh Police Department,
Pittsburgh, Pa,

-9 -
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North American Life and
Casuality Company
Gateway Towers
Pittsburgh, Pa.

'North American Company
William Penn Hotel
Pittsburgh, Pa.

Life Underwriters Association

1415 Clark Building
Pittsburgh, Pa,

13

: . Inquiry at the latter assbciation*disclosed-that
the North American Insurance Institute was not a member of
this organization, and that the Pittsburgh Insurance Directory

published by the National Underwriters Association failed to

i

disclose such an organization.

1

Chief of Police GEORGE GESSINGER of the

Mt. Lebanon, Pa., Police Department advised ‘that to the
best of his knowledge, there was no "Police Association

‘of South Hills-Mt. Lebanon, Pa." He stated that there was

the Borough and Township Police Association for South Hills,
Pa., and ‘that subsequent contact with the Directors and known
members of this association determined that -the association
had not received any correspondence similar to the letters

involved,‘

1

| Pittsburgh, Pa

made available his file concernin
determined handwriting of

, Chief GESSINGER stated that his department had
received severfl_ggmnlgﬁnts and pleces of corresp e
Icogcerning one who presently resides at

11523 Chief GESSINGER
and 1t was
‘was ‘available, however,

the correspondene ‘therein did not appear to contain any

information of a similar nature contained in the threatening

letters to the Supreme Court and Director HOOVER. Chief
GESSINGER made available a small % f ) fffe of paper con-

taining the known handwriting of

- 10 -
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Continued inquiry of ‘the U, S. Postal Inspectors
at Pittsburgh, Pa,, Intelligence Division of the Pitts- ’
burgh Police Department, and various Chiefs of Police of ‘
the South Hills, Pa., area, to date, has not disclosed e
_any information that may be of value to this investigation.

: ' ‘ f
. Examination of documents received by the Iden-
tification Division of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, ,
at Washington, D. C,, determined no latent prints of value '
were developed on the submitted correspondence. b
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PG 9= FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
FBI, Pittsburgh Date: December 17, 1970
: FEIFile No.  9_52085
'UNSUB, aka Lab. No. D-701211064 KW

A Sticker for Holy Justice,

Mr. Johnson Nixon Agnew;

‘Chief Justice Warren Burger - VICTIM;
U, S. Supreme Court - VICTIM;

Specimens received , 12/11/70

Q5 Envelope postmarked "PITTSBURGH, PA. 3A PM 6 DEC
1970," bearing hand printed .address "To MR. J. EDGAR
HOOVER DIRECTOR OF THE FBI, WASHINGTON D.C."

Q6 First page of accompanying four=page letter beginning
"Dear Mr. Hoover: See if you can influence them..."

Q? Second page of accompanying four-page letter beginning
", ..and if you cant influence them..."

Q8

Third page of accompanying four-page letter beginning
.. .US revoluteonaries. we won't..."

Qb.iFourth .page of accompanying four-page letter beginning
M., .Mr Hoover dont say you...'" and signed "Revoluteonaries
For The..l"

Result of examination:
"The conclusion was reached that the writer of
the hahdwrltten ‘portion of Q5 through Q9 also prepared

the handwrltten portion of Ql through @4 previously
received in this matter. S‘

-12-
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- AFEDEiRA‘L BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ,f.
to WASHINGTON; D. C. 20535

To: FBI, Washington Field Office Date: Decenber 8, 1970
. (9=-new): FBI File No.
rRe: . UNSUB; aka A Sticker for Lab. No. D-701204123 KW

Holy Justice, Hr. Johnson Nixon
-Agnew;' Chief Justice Warren Burgexr -
VICTIH; U. S. Supreme Court -
VICTIM

EXTORTICY
'Specimens received 2/4/70

QI “Favelope . postmarked “"PITTSBURGH PA 4B PM 23 NOV 1970,
bearing handwritton address "To Chief Justice Unitod
" 8tate .Suprene Court Washington, D, C." ,

')

Q2. Accompanying one-page handwritten letter’beginning .
¢+ "poar Chiof...," ending ".,.Justice"

Q3 Eavolope postmarked "PITTSBURGH;, PA 3B 1970 PN 2 .

. .Nov,% bearing hand printed address - "The U. 8, Suprome
Coart Washington, D, c "o .

‘Q& nccompauying one=-pagae nandwritten .ette ‘boginning
"pPeax Hine...," ending "...Pornography"

-, ALSO SUBLITTED Photocopies of typewrittcn copy of C
.+ - envelope and lottor which was addrossod
to the Chief Justice of the Suprcme Court

Result of -examination:

Specinens Q1 through Q4 wore searched in tho
Anonynous Letteor File without effocting an 1dontification.,
Appropriate copies are keing added thereto.

No watormarks, indented writling of significance
or other identifying characteristics were noted on Ql through
Q4. A descriptioniof this material is being maintained for
tuturc retercnco. K
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
v MAY 1982 EO)

= g .,
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 - :

UNITED STATES GE@ERNMENT ‘ "

emorandum

DIRECTOR, FBI (9-52085)

b6
DATE: 31/22/71 b7C
ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY
»
FROM M PITTSBURGH (9-2330) (P)- ‘r“\
-~ b’
SUBJECT: UNSUB, aka,

A Sticker For Holy Justice,"
-Mr, *Johnson ‘Nixon Agn
CHIEF JUSTICE WARREN RGER -
VICTIM;
U. S. SUPREME COURT -
VICTIM ; xgqp&fﬂﬁﬁ
Y\\ EXTORTION HEGLO

(o0: PITTSBURGH) '

S 10128039
0

: gp\ Refer ce is made to Laboratory letters dated
12/17, and 12/8/70, in connection with examination made
boncerning the handwriting of letters that were received
g by the Chief Justice-0f the U. S. Supreme Court, the
p T —_

U. S. Supreme Court, and Director J. EDGAR HOOVER of the.
: FBI, Washington, D. C.

LN

-t B

“w
-~ T
‘\; - are

Enclosed is a handwritten note by one BEN COOK
of Mt. Lebanon, Pa., who according to Chief of Police

GEORGE GESSINGER of Mt. Lebanon, Pa., is a cronic “letter-
writer and has written many "radical" type leaflets,

, ,, etc.
in the 'South Hills area of Pittsburgh, Pa. cﬂduhj
{ The Laboratory i

s requested to make an examination ’
of the:handwritten note of[::fi:::]dated 12/21/70, as well
‘Q as the-handwriting in the possession of the

7 COn= C
> cerning one| | aka, FBI vzﬁglﬂ 17
OJ&A ni?Bureau,File 9-51572 with the documents listed in referenced
commurcations.

D

=r
)

"Cﬁﬂ 7

It is requested that the Laboratory upon completion’
of the requested examination return the handwritten note of

dated 12/21/70, to the Pittsburgh Division.

ARIL)
W "REC- 79

@-; Bureau (Encl. 1?%}&/@% ?—* j 020&{/ / 3

= 2 - Pittsburgh :q \

17 JAN &% 1971
RMG/map . g;%&ﬁﬁ{%o L L S
, FE g 197 /PNO"

&
407 * ¥
ol

- Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 5 i |
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wmd2in LABORATORY aiinfbmnn

'FEDERAL ‘BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON,.D. C. 20535

¢

o to:  FBI, Pittsburgh (5-2330) pate:  February 8, 1871

Kr. Johnsou Nixon Ag

Y | .
; @ re: UNSUB, aka "A Btickexr For 1n. e Moo
Holy Justice," ‘ 1 ‘ John Edqar Hoover, Director

cz;ief Ju;tige ;“arron e: -
IM: U, S, reme Court -
VICTIN, ’ FBIFile No. G_52085
Emmmgggm ” 00:Pittsburgh l.ab. No. D-710128039 LL
Pittsburgh \'9
Reference: Lettor 1/22/71

Examination requested:

Document

Remarks:

———
—

e 8
; N
¢ ey
: Eaclosures (3) (K1, 2 Lab repoct) % k‘\w
1 - Bufile (9-51572) REC- ? 5 ao S’ 3 1
) ‘t Eabis 28 x.-d ]

Q\
l‘isﬁ& ‘8 ?fl ‘g ;
‘ o && :\ "
“ TAILED 21 i
N ey "‘LQ.J o =197 518 ' “

(VIS Y SS— . bé&

3:2’:‘;‘; L+ ) . CovM-FBI biC

[of3) 13, TY v

Caspef P
Conrad mevmsomommn
Gale e
ROSEN aummmmniomm-

<
“*2CORDFD COPY
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ZX \v LABORATORY ..1’_;:‘*.
.FEDERAL '‘BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.
FBX, Pittsburgh WASHNEJON, D. C. 20535 geg;fgggy,s, 1971
Tor ate: had
UNSUB, aka "A Bticker e ene,  D-710128039 LL
re: For Holy Justice,™ Lab, No.

Mr. Johnson Nixon Agnew;
Chief Justice Warren Burgexr
VICTIM; U. 8. Supreme Court -
VICTIM; REXTORTION :
1/27/71
Specimens received

K1 DPilece of paper bearing known handwriting of
Result of examination:

It was not determined whether Q1 through Q9,
rnmnx.tmct proviously in this case, were prepared by

X1, because of a lack of couparable known. be
writing; hovover, nothing of particular significauce was bc
noted in the limited comparison which could be conducted.

Xnown writing of| |_¥R1d

contained in the case "UNSUB; aka
VICTIM; EXTORTION" was compared with QL through Q9 in
ﬁned‘ case. It was' not definitely determined whether

prepared: Q1 through Q9 but differences were noted
v indicate that he probably was not involved in the
preparation of these specimens..

X1 was photographed and is returned herowith.

TolSON wmwpomemammr:
S““Wl‘\ etpe—
Mohr P ———_

t BishOD wowmaesmmese.
Breanan, C.0, e

E Calladah cumminnnes.
1 Casper mmmuposmens.
‘;" Contad pemmsamesonm.
3 Felt g e e nd
T GalR commimmpr——
[ O 1. v ——

. Yavel WA s e——
[ 2T £ SR——

E Soyars

Tele. ROON i

MAIL ROOM[Z) TELETYPE UNIT(]




o { RECORDED e .
1 1/28/71 ‘ '
» xap \ ' .
pa ‘ ,
.FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
0 UNITED STATES.DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Laboratory Work Sheet NO “LABE ;F ILE
‘Re: UNSDB, aka File # 9-52085 "L
"A Sticker For Holy Justice,” - Lab. # D-710128039/ LL
Mr. Johnson Nixon Agnew;
Chief Justice Warren Burger -
VICTIM;
U. S. Supreme Court - VICTIM;
EXTORTION 00:Pittsburgh
Examinatjon requested by: PITTSBURGH (9-2330) L. 1/22/71
‘Examination requested: Documént : : ‘Date received: 1/27/71 ‘
Result of Examination: . Examination by: 77, /7/
/g ”i77(2» 42/_ 4?%3 ~—§>,é;0 ,lanﬁ? 62»777 ,Azf;mth:

Specimeng submitte drorcromrmratron 4 >

K1 Piece of paper bearing known handwriting of

. R
2/3 ] -

A My 41

|yl 951572




1
i
i
i

L
s
* Ve o (A |
L
vy .
* EITEIE .
[ g o b
1
+
L B YN & N
N R ‘-‘x‘ N
- 3 €
i s ¢
- ¥ . »
}1 NS B RN BN
&,
¢ .
K t
Y ‘ -
[T ,
v 1
'
1 s :
)
\ {
1 P
. . ! 0ot
4
'
2y = 3 ™
«; Cat ' .
- . P sy !
. T4
.- . 4
v
' .
: R :
. ' . ‘ .
~ ‘o .
N . .
i

] L ¥
*
.
: L
&
. 3
g
A
]
i
i
A 7 gt ®
R T B - 3
,
! r
17
f‘ l'li
v £et
- .
: '
s »
.y f ~

i
K'Y ¥
‘ i

3

[
.
A
3
M
Sy




T AT '

FBI
7, . D‘ate:' 4/9/71

«y

(Type in plaintext or code)

Tmnsdmurthe following in ‘

visc 4 AIRTEL
(Pnomy) G

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (9-52085) Y,
ROM: SAC, PITTSBURGH (9-2330) 0/ ﬁ(‘f
| g J104713055
SUBJECT:  "CHANGED™ \, o
A\ "AaSt Klor Holy Jysti | 727
Ad- ickler for Holy ce N }
| Mr.“ﬁohnsonjéﬂ_xgn.anQEZgnﬁm;| | éiCza -
\3 Threat to Blow Up U, S. Supreme Court Building, ;2‘_
1:38 p.m, , during week of 4/5/71; Plot to ;

INY ; Bomb_Holy Rosary Church, Buushtdn, Pa., 3/17/71, NN
L\ n by The WProtectol of ) G b
I I , Moral Sanity, Manager, Nixon Theatye, 956 &
NS ) Liberty Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pa.; ef Justice N
RN ,"i} ~h iJ Warren@_t_x_ggg_r, Director, J, Edga oover, FBI; ‘ { ‘\

| E m “+ U, S.fSupreme Court - VICTIMS * . |
N § . EXTORTION; EID-RM | k g.;«}.
5 £8 o Y ', ™~
2 2 Re Bureau letter to Pittsburgh 4/2/71; Bureau N~
ﬁicS: airtel to Washington Field and Pittsburgh 4/1/71; Washington .
] Field airtel dated 4/1/71 and report of SA RUSSELL M. ]
ﬁ% GWYNNE dated 1/22/71 ati Pittsburgh and Bureau letter to

3, Pittsburgh dated 3/15/7% re "UNSUB; John L. Miller, U. S,

District Judge, WDPA, Pittsburgh, Pa.—Victim (Bufile =~

2 9-52517) 7 LC | '
s F ,4‘

Title is marked "Changed'" as referenced Bureau

.associated instant letters regarding . g

Threat to Blow Up U. S. Supreme Court A i
2

Building, 1:28 p.m., during Week of 4/5/71; Plot.to Bomb
Holy Roséry Church,’Brushton, Pa., 3/17/71, byﬂ
| and The Protector of Moral Sanity, Manager,

Nixon Theatre, 956 Liberty Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pa
’ ’ REG‘ 66 - p / ;

This matter is being given vigorcus investigative
attention to identify the writers of the letters'i olved  “I™

which have all been ??stmarked at Pittsburgh s APR 12 197
" In view of the similarity of ofl thg’/writinest /
2-Bureau (9-52085) (Encs, 4) m‘j_ d my & RANTA TN T

‘ Q-P;ftSDUj 639) PR e T z
19 1971 ;
%Approved ﬂ"{é m m AYA Per '

Special Agent in Ch qe q 5 3 0 5;5_. GPO 11870 O » 402-735
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and the fact that the plot to bomb Holy Rosary ' |
Brushton, Pa., 3/5/71, has been identified with
D, 3/16/71,

who was arrested by the Akron
and 1s known| the National Socialist
White Peoples Party (NSWPP), intense concentration is being

vfocused;on.known NSWPP members in 'the Pittsburgh, Pa., area.

There is being forwarded to the Bureau (FBI Laboratory),

for handwriting analysis in this matter as follows:

1.V Two 'pages of writ ted 9/10/70, page
‘'one beginning "Hi and page two
v/, beginning "Hi Crowd" -
2V Handwritten letter dated 4/9/71
signed

3. ‘Right pages of handwritiqg_and;hanﬂnxin&iTg
"o voluntarily furnished
: . (Bufile: ,157-20412)%A Unitted NSWPP member-
obtained 4/8/71‘

4, " One set of Eliminaton Prints o;t‘I

: voluntarily furnished 4/8/7%, to be used
for Jatent fingerprint examination with latent
developed on Q12, second page, and any other

latents deveIOped on material previously submitted

in related cases.

The Laboratory and Latent Fingeprint Section
‘are requested to make examination and comparison of the
related material and are also requsted to make examination
and comparison of related material submitted :in Bufile
9-52517, entitled "UNSUB, John L. Miller, U, S, District:
Judge, Western District of Pennsylvania, Pittsburgh, Pa.?
and advise if associated with this case.

Due to case of UNSUB; Threat to Bomb U, S. Supreme

Court Building, Washington, D. C., During Week, of4/5-9/71
being identified with this case, the Pittsburgh Office has

consolidated ‘these matters and will submit report upon receipt

of results of examination being requested.

2
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FECCRIED UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
/27/71 WP :Ld‘bomtoxy Work Sheet Lo IAB FII2
.Re: File #
121SUB, aka Lab. # 2085
A sticKler for Holy Justics . # 92
ard Agnw,
Threat to Hlow up U, 8, Supreno Court Evdldin,
etal,y EXTCRTIONs FID<FM &
Examination requested by:
FEI, Pittsturgh (9-2330) A L/9/71L
Examination requested: Date received: '
Document » Fingorprint L/a2/r
Result of Examination: Examination-by:

Specimens submitted’for.examination

K7 Eight sheots.of paper’bearibs eown handwritmg of | - ' |

K8 One-page lotter dated 11/9/70 and twoe : /70
bearing -purported Jknoin hammting of

CI SUMITIEDs Flnzer:ﬁ;;zd of LAQQ

Y
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Jegr Mr. Harlon: 0y

| A TIME BoMB Witl Go OFF AT J38PM v 7HE
AFfE/(‘A/&D/V IN THE V-5 SUPREME couvrT BLDG,

| pURING THE WEEK OF ARRIL 5 15 AFR e 7 AS
7

1 cAPITOL PoLICE EoRcE, HE IS WoRrKiNG HIS

| MIGHT CHANGE THE BLASTING TIME 75

T

WARMN | NG *
15 MoRE THAN ABOMEB THREART O0R SCARE

TRIS

«« THE NATIONAL RADICALS Bomgng weer ”’
3y OJR WHITE PANTHER ORGRNIZATION 11/
MiciH1GAN, ONE OF OUR MEMBERS IS ON THE

o R

WAY THROVGHN COLLEGE, AND KE DON T LIKE
THE P. S, PoLICIES oN NOTHING WAR oR
pPEACE, HE S6£5 ALL OF THIS RACE DISC-
RIMINATION AMING THE [PoIR.ON KIS Besr,
Yov T Jvstices oF 7H€E uv.s.
SUPREME CoVRT, STAY AWAY FRoM yovR
BUILDING AT 1:38 P, BT WHICHKH 7TyME FH#E |
BoMp HiLL 60 OFF, HAVE YoyR coor7 SE—
SS(oNS IN THE MORNING, ALTHoOGTH# WE

BRGRSRae X e e

AT

MORNING WORK NG HOURS , W/ & HAVE NoT
DECIDED AS YET ABovr THE MORNING-

THE WEER 0F APRIC 5‘#-%7,:%,/ 5 DAYS,
wH(cit DAY, MONDARY, TVESDRY E7C 0F 7HE
5 WE HAVE NOT DECIDED AS yEF

/

C rver )

9-52058 ¢ I xw /

— !
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3 So6 Lookour Mors FIR THE
A prreroconN BLAST AT 1B38pPM OF THE WEER
| o APRIL &/ F5 57 BEWARE You No-6-00D TF
i Y. S. SUPREME COURT JUSTICGS, WHO ARE

1 GopLess, ATREISTS, COMMONISTE, LUSTYy SEX

| paNIACS, POFFED UP AND FuLL oF BAD WIND,
d HAarERS OF EVERYTHING THAT (S Goap, Suct
{ #S PRAYERS, AND LOVING EVERYTHING

ViL

i E
N rpar (S ¢ FEoR EVERYTHINGTHRT

SucCH AS NUDITY [N PSRNO 6R~
¥

_AND STICKIN |

} 7:H?:/R/MINA~’/7 AND yoU 7 ARE weBK 1/ !%&

e BRAIN, AND BLSS SKIN LoVERS g

WHITE PANTHERS 8

; OF MICHIGC4n/ g

‘ : - v =S 3

oPE THIS BLAST CATCHE ¥

5 £ S I d,d;_,;voﬁg.gop JUSTICES AT woRK. s

),;% TURNS YoU INTC BLACK DIRT (-FEETH

2F )

yav sHouvrp HAVE 9 Gop-FEARING].

| Good CheiSTIANS , OF THE Hlsﬁg‘sr I\I;JSITMN g

q. e U.S. SVOPREME CoVRT, Sur oT ;

/C/[v ZOHW poWN PAGAN MONEY - HUAGRY JUSTICES |,

LkE You T ARE |

i

. R S RS AN S ] :
O —— e T

i 1 [[5-52088 < r
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MR. J6HN MARSHALL HARLAN
JUSTICE,OF THE
U.S. SUPREME CoURT

U-'S. SUPREME ColRT pepg

WASHING TN, D C.
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(Rev. $-22.64)
™ 1 - , . g ’
. (2 Y f -
) FBlI .

TN A
Date: 5/4/71

Transmit the foliowing in
(Type in plaintext or ¢ode)

AIRTEL ' .
(Priority)

s g e S ———p—; S S Gm W VAN S o i . —

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (9-52085)
v Attention: FBI Laboratory B
SAC, PITTSBURGH (9-2330) (P) f lUle.OOg

‘UNSUB; aka ]

"A*Stickler for Holy Jugtice,

Mr Johnson, “Nixon and ‘Agnew,
1

FROM:
SUBJECT:

Threat to Blow up U, S,
Supreme Court Building
ET AL
EXTORTION; EID ‘
» G —52088~ 29
Re Pittsburgh airtel to Bureau dated 4/9/71.
Community College of
lding, 429 Forbes

Allegheny Build
a,, confidentially furnished hand-
| who

Ay X403,

y -

Allegheny County, 711
Etsb

Avenue, Pif
writing of
attended the college and furnished the college the

writing samples enclosed.
Both| | are kxnown to have been

associated with the NSWPP 1nrthe_EiIIShnxgh_aﬁea and

in view of the activities of in connection

with the proposed bombing of the Holy Rosary Church

in t?g Pittsburgh area being associated with the NSWPP, 3/n~

both are being considered as .

possible writers of the letters in instant matter.

The Laboratory is requested to make an examination

estioned items previously submitted and identified
in this matter as being the same person and compare with enclosures.

of the
the Latent Fingerprint Section is requested

\ A

) 3 . 42 .
: /623‘;::: ‘Ef 2"*‘““@“\%“,\‘@ =320 £+ 4
a2 / | w7 NAY'10 1971
ot , '

£,

494‘w/€75m;r

177 =77¢7

7

) 03?!!5’.1.'?}/ S'.‘!}l’.!:'OMS‘ a

m 7

WV

Yoz

\Mam» cory

. ‘ (5) ! . .

- T YV S—
R i Q 0}) ;/\‘Q{\/\\’?

! \&@ Sent M

§ A
A\ Approved: _ W
Spegigl Agent in Charge

E\S BT 14 44




PG 9-2330

' to examine -‘the documents being submitted for possible
latent prints and if such are located, it should be
determined whether they are identical with the 13 latent
prints developed on previous documents submitted. '

It is requested that the identity of
be kept confidential and ‘that the documents
Furnished bg returned to the Pittsburgh Office upon

1

completion of their use., '

H oy




Recorded : | b6
5712/71 sg FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION :

. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE NO-LAB FILE b7c

‘Laboratoty Work Sheet

. UNSUB; aka LATENT 4 >
Rt np Stxbklen for Holy Just;ce," ii? 4 9= 52085««;25;
NSO, AEnew.,. ‘D 71051_37006 KW

o Blow_up
S o me urt 11d
EX TI0 ExTo 1100

E"“m’“"‘“" ‘eq“es‘ed by: Pa.ttsbupghwte-zsso);A. 5/4/71

‘Examination xeque,Sted:Document - Fingerprint Date received: 5/10/71

Result of- Excminauon Examination bys I:l t
n’%%«a}t’MWw &QMM&@QS mﬂd ‘

Us. g‘zf‘*—m( w&e z//e'*?,w»

ol f PLS s it ek Bl R ooy
Etbwggf\ ¢4~@ w\——?%/ wI O /‘/‘-mn

\
W!\M&M% 016’%

Specimens submitted for examination

K3 One -pgge of‘known'handwritipg of

K10 One page of known handwriting of

TF ”’W*‘g US DY */7%"“'/9@/
Phot to Boride ﬁin, B Lt 174197
- ‘ ’Eﬁkmn@
hiay "V.,:fz )




)

-

Labordtory Trapsmittal Form

772
)
]

Soyars

Holmes
Gandy

I}

Tolson -
Sultiven _______ -
Mohe .o

“alteu_ i _

.1 73 4
Texegm;n;“_ﬂ MADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
,ff.tif',__ ETYPE UNIT[)

. ‘ “ ’ P ,$’” g
' ) . - lgb6

w3l LABORATORY avficn

| FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
S WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

SAC, Pittsburgh (9-2330)

o bae; May 25, 1971 l

\

Ny

AR

\:\ ;\

o HNSUB‘ aka ‘ W \

EA Stitlzlg.‘er for Holy Justice;" John Bdgar Hooves, Dire OS\\ \L

| L5y A D ~

EX 103 £B1 File No, 9-52085 \ \
Pittsburgh Lab. No.  D=710511006 KW 2
Examination requested by: 8 urg D.7‘10511015 a]
N Airtels 5/4/71, 5/6/71 =
'e erence; ‘.;‘”'
Examination requested:; Docunent = ringerprint E“
gl
Remarks: gl
You will be advised separately of the results of the g
latent fingerprint examination and disposition of the submitted Q|
evidence, 121
The case entitled "Threat to Bémb the U,S. Supreme %%
Court Building, 4/5/71," is maintained in Bureau File #174-1961, R

The case entitled "Plot to Bomb Holy Rosary Church" is maintained
in Bureau File #174-1941,

These two cases and the instant matter are being
maintained separately.

MAILED 6
S
MAY 2 51271 b6
. b7C
. FBI

: {‘31/




K9

Sullivan
Mohs
BIShoD wmciumems
Breanan, C.D.
Callahan ..

Casper

Tele. ROOM: mwwmin
"HolMes omemsimsnmns

Gandy smwtsstmmrrone

Specimens received 5/10/71

K10 One page of known handwriting of

.8pecimens received 5/10/71

K1l Six pages of known handwriting of
ALSO SUBMITTED:

Result of examination:

questioned material submitted in the instant matter, and in

the case entitled "Threat to Blow up VU,S, :Supreme Court Building
4/5/71, FID - RM" and in the case entitled "Plot ‘to Bomb

Holy Rosary Church, Brushton, Pa. 3/17/71, EID - RN," and
nothing of significance was noted.

Photographs are retained.

‘REPORT- _
of 'the

pr

&,

& Ay
iwdin. LABORATORY ko

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
‘WASHINGTON, -D. C. 20535

SAC, Pittsburgh (9-2330) Dates ‘May 25, 1971

. - ‘ FBIFile No. 9=52085
UNSUB; aka Lab. No. 'D-710511006 KW
YA Stickler for Holy Justice;" ‘D=710511015 KW

EXTORTION

One page of known handwriting of |

Fingerprint .card of

Specimens K9 through K11l were compared with the

Specimens K9 through K11 are being returned separately.

o
»HRK:jll.{()’(S)

MAIL ROOMC] TELETYPE UNIT()




Re:

Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint

R¢38Fa2a8%
Recorded
8/12/71 sg

‘'UNSUB, aka

"A Stickler for Holy Justice,

=

N |
e .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE NO LAB FILE

Laboratory Work Sheet

File'# 9.52085 "9(0
Lab. # 'D-710511015 KW

Mr. Johnson, Nixon and Agnew,

QW UL U ST~ k\\
/stgeat tQ B3 v P}?':Qg’

Result of Examination:

K1l Six pggestofxkn9ﬁnfhandﬁri£ing of

ALOS SUBMITTED:

Specimens submitted for examination

Sburgh (9-2330) A. 5/6/71
Dcte teceived: $/10 /71

Examination by:

Fingerprint card of

H

B
.

PHOTCGRARRY),
Ay P319,5

b7cC .




o FEDERGL BUREAU- OF INVEQGATION

quhmqton ‘D. C.720537

REPORT

of the . 5b6
w P7C t
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION o
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION o
YOUR PILE 145 9-2330 May 28, 1971
rol :;;Lﬁom{@; 9-52085 —c? & v

, /f" LATENT GASE NO A-20701 ‘ / ’ “
o : .
fia : To: SAC, Pittsburgh ... - , : -3%’ !

UUBAKA

STICISLER.I.‘QR,KOLY JUSTICE, S,
‘RE: M N AND AGNEW . A 1'\ \
rad’ I
YP UNITED STATES | “} .
“3 TngME.,CQURT C_BUILDING . Y .
® L v / . h , .
EXTORTION; EID b : ‘\ ]
REFERENCE: Afrtel 5-6-T71 ~ h\ /
EXAMINATION REQUESTED *‘YPittsburgh l\ e
SPECIMENS: Fingerprint card of =
Previously reported latent tingerprints in § o
oaptioned case not identical with'the tingerprlnts of S |
Fingerprint card enclosed, togetber with six ‘ ﬁ
, handwritingaainples, K11, . Y
&

VALED& Laboratory report .separate.

BN
¥4 R < .
‘lj;i Vi | Par

- \‘
\ «," {mum

Tollson [P /

Sullivan f ~
Mohr , / ﬁ/ ! " g
s BishoD cotmmtminste Enc' /

Breanan, CD, M

Callaban

Gonent. WHB: jat & f

Tave! e fo }l ‘ "’” "‘ \
go:x“el@ A \]‘ "‘{ f v i “ kﬁ : ' \
Tole, Rovm o 15 REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR-DFFICIAL USE ONLY

Holmes - crummsmirones
GAMY onomaarre— MAIL ROOM TeLeryes unr(0)




2
1

w

w

- " 8/12/71 sg

722m ’ "\ '
1] L A
- v o Bt b .

. RESSMSUIE
. R@cordod

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE NO LAB FILE

Laboratory-Work Sheet

Recorded 5-25-71 2:45p.m. ang

* UNSUB, aka

“A .Stiokler for Holy. Justice,
‘Mr, Johnson, Nixon and Agnewv,

LThrcat to Blow uglgig.

XON' EI
Excm?xﬁtﬁ}féquggggg? g ‘Pittsburgh (9-2330) A, 5/6/71

Examination xequested: Document. - Fingerprint

“Suprems Court. Bu

Result of Excgnincxtion

Received 5-25-71

{“;*; 9-52085 o2&
ab. # p_710511015 XW.

LC#A-29701

Date received:

~8/710/71

Examination by-—l

Noted By:

7=

M/
Specfzens submitted for examinatiorx

aug,éau4a¢§;3::éaﬁ;z£é£;

‘X1l Six.pages.of known. handwriting: oA

ALOS SUBMITTED: Fingerprint.card of’

Examination completed /0//44'7 q.97/9/bicta ted

10d

N

Tine

/ Date

Suspect

s&

ate

gJ‘

e




Via

FD436 (Rav. $22-64)
bol B3 \.-
» e

i

Transmit the following in

AIRTEL ___

F'B\I
Date: 5/6/71

(Type in plaintext or code) ,,

S 0 it (v " —" - -~

«8Y1 NI [ELITTET, $i3g

S 'Y 409,

!

32

A

(Priority)
TO: )’ DIRECTOR, FBI (9-52085)
ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY
ROM : SAC, PITTSBURGH (9-2330) (P)
SUBJECT:" UNSUB, aka
"ACPStickler for Holy Justice,
ohnso on and.-Agnew,
Threat to Bjow up U.S. -~
Supreme Court Building
ETAL - :
EXTORTION; EID ' i
Rerep, Pittsburgh, 5/4/71. 1
, N
| adnitted member of NSWPP, 1nterviewed~\5‘§$f
5/6/71, as potential writer of letters involved in captioned G~ ,
matter. . < G
N
[ ]voluntarily furnished handwriting samples and -
submitted to fingerprinting.liab is requested to examine ‘the B
handwriting samples of with the questioned items. {\ 3™
previously subnitted and identified as being prepared by the ~ TN
same person. ‘ é@v ~N
“ ) Latent Fingerprint Division 1s requested to examine B
the enclosed fingerprints of | |]with the 13 latent a
prints developed on previous documents submitted. N
, .y
Upon conclusion of the requestéd examinations, -5
requested that the prints and documepts be returned to §
Pittsburgh Division. : — 'Sr“ Fy
@ . mf@ .55252&/ A
o BT & ! A1/
3 # Bureau (Enc.-7) RM) 10 . :
- pittsburgh i, fw-l ¥ 17 MAYliOﬂﬂ S :
L ) 7 ¥

Approved:

(5).

[y L T _{,}'b kr(i [C—ygr——
SMAY 19 1971 ﬂ“ ’\U

Special Agent .in Charge




sthinqioa.D C. 20537

' PR I R S "“*' ‘
B UB‘(V 12+10-63) FEDER‘- BUREAU OF "INV‘EQGA“ON i
e REPORT

‘ of the
| IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
// " LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
f YOUR FILE No 9-2330 May 28, 1971

W/ FBI FILE NO. -52085 =2 §
’& LATENT CASE NO A- 9701
‘ ro: SAC, pxttsb},x?gh '

RE:

'ib ,_gm:yr COURT BUILDING
ET AL.;
EXTORTION; BID

%y o

_ REFERENCE: Alrtel, \5‘4-71
EXAMINATION REQUESTED 8Y:  pjttghurgh

N SPECIMENS: K9, an IKIO, two pages of known handwriting

» Llstéd specimens further described in separate
mmra?ry report. \

Ly
PO ] bwrd
R / ) ‘,laten\b prints of va{ue developed on enclosed
o R i Al Std
2 oo specimens. | . . \{
"-: 3 -;’:
1 = !

40 —

Enc. (2) /ww;f 47 W’ B -
Fwrp:den &\(‘ b ;7" ”ﬂ”(;ﬂ’/ _.

gollson: (4 \
ullivan ’,4 .
Moh g '
B?s;op .’f < 3 se “ “18 :
Brennan, C.D. awwe. '
Callahan esmmemec DR S / \91‘\ W [

{

Casper ~

. COnrad umomesomen- ’)‘5 ! B . . !
© Daldey scmnmomen N , N
Felt A ] '
Cale P e . J \' ‘F" John Edqa pver, Director
ROBON compprmmirmmes ‘“ , ;IA 3
Tavel sammmmvmena K 0“ Q
! Walters ! VT
| Soyars »

L e : 91‘ =" )fHIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
L Ga MAL, ng{M tecervreunr] ,




- Yo, e -
- f»corded : -
‘ . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
, 8112771 g UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE  NO: 1AB. FILB bé
b7¢C
Recorded 5-25-71 .‘!A2 +30 I?aborato:y‘Wo%(Sheet- Received 5- 25_7?’ i
UNSUB; aka. = '~ LATENT
Re: wp Stilklen for Holy Justice, File. %' '9-52085"-25™
Mr.. Johnson, Mixon.and Agnew, . D=710511006 ‘KW
| LC#A-297OL

L_
Threat to Blow u U.S.
Supreme Court Building
et al,;. EXTORTION;. BID

.Examination requested by: Pittaburgh (9-2330) A. /%71

Examination requestednoomnt - Pingerprint Date received: §/10/71
- Result of Examination: : Examination by
i ‘ ' | Noted By:

Specimens submitted for examination

K9 One pgge of known handwriting of |
K10° One page of known handwriting of '

fwﬁ/ z, s, f)—-— o Ditorits %W i
MWM%

/r

14
Examination completed ch/y’/? WZK/?/ Dictated 2&
—Time 7-Inte Uate \

gt W

W




by

i) DUREAUOF INVEQGATION < ¢ ¢

wGsmnqr‘n, m 20537

REPORT

of the

IDENTIFICATION  DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

\ ) YOUR FILE NO. 174-344 April 16, 1971

FBI! FILE NO. SwFe085= b
LATENT CASENO.  A.2G701 ~ Ll p7C

T gaC, Clevaland

u v
‘IV o

THREAT TO DLOYW UP U, S, SUPREME

" COURT BUILDING 1:38 P.M,
DURING WCEK OF APRIL S5, 1971 .
BOMB THRTAT S [‘ It
- Telephone call fron Major Coarroll Cutright, Chicf of
REFERENCE: Dolica, Akron, Chio, on 4-13-71 -
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY:  Mnjor Cutright . &3 gy |
SPECIMENS: :
: " | Q - s2085 h
o5 NOY RECOROED: . ° \
'\*‘f«t’j It should be noted that the cageaentifsied "Uvzvn.b. 3 Q
ae z”’rotcctcc of toral Sonitv; lanager, Siizon Theater [
9"6 Liverty aAvenue, Pittsburglr, Penncyivenip - ucn.im,
o Bs | [Extortion; Bombing Matter,™ LG =52445, latent \
:m" f— &l | cage $A-33448, has begn con.,olidatcd into the captioned casc. ?;
=
B . The latent fingerprints previously reportcd in this
& Im_c_tgr_we not identical with the fingerprinta of [
tornl |in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. U. S. !«rﬂy
sexvica e - R
Toh‘on._.._._. ' \ (
Niobe o Major Cutr*ght is being lcft to d.. o
b s Divisicn, / R
Soh ' | . S’t
Coe — 3~ WO y - \/ %73 ﬂ
:::::3!",'}} - PittSb‘m&n (174"240) < \,4 R:"
et /1} $ oxr IS FURNISUED FOR OFFICIAL YSE ONLY A

ANSY e VAIL HOOM warxpz mrD




’Ttio“’(ﬁ'.v. 11-8-83) - \ ‘< e ; -~
(. -t e ” be
‘ C

>

;?" - -
, FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION WORK SHEET - ‘/,/
Recorded: 4-13-71 11:45a.m, ang  Reference No: /7 Lo
FBI File No: 9-58445 S20857/
Received:  4-13-71 Latent Case No:  A-85448 2.9 70/
Answer to:  SAC, Cleveland
Examination tequested by: ' Major Carroll Cutright, Chief of Police, Akron,
Ohio
Copy toSAC, WEO & Pittsburgh 14249
%/o‘-*t—g;-g«——"' -
RE: LHE_PROTEEFOR—OF NORAL SANITY; o770 Bloio df U.S, SUPLEME
MANAGER 5~ NEXON~THEATER Cootler BAUDI/G 1438 P
956-LIBERPY-AVENUE ﬂ/ ] 5— Vi 7 /
PITTSBURGH;~PA+=VICT Rk DUURNG cw L. OF RF,
EXTORTION:~BOMBING MATTER Bomp rHESHT
Date of reference communication: Per telephone call from Major Carroll Cutright
Specimens: to LFPS 4-13-71.
Named Susnect-e PM‘“’«*& .

| boR /16 /Y €t Scummaes PAIZ NG

g fompare above Suspect with captioned case and case entitled:
7 CEER-FOR-HOEY-JUSTICE;—MRT—JOHNSON
e Cﬂﬁ " .NIXOMGNEW*»CHI ER.JUSTICE-WARREN BURGER=V-ICTIH .
fotta o @i ) U~S7—SUPREME~COURT-VICTIM- |
v Ci/ P vwke BuFii‘é"#”’Q’”SZO$5*DC#‘Aw2970*MVFM-

%‘m/ a 0,0, + 4 » M&Ma«d«xw{/f/ ;
W%AW&%%‘&S /“'“W,ﬁi ,/////7%

Result of examination: ‘Examination by:

j?)V/ Aee. Mg/ %‘( y //:’ /ovaldence noted by:
#ad g Gg-bﬁ’jf@vw wept it @ fopls

S0
Examination completed 'Z"f ? f’l / {f ;// / Dictcted ;// i/te/ ;/V@&/'/

€
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s o FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNst STIGATION \
L‘ ) :
'th: onnue{orncc - orncgor ORIGIN OAYE ) ‘AY iNvEsTIGATIVE PERIOD ‘\
W ?IT’I‘SBURGH 'PITTSBURGH 5/4/71 2/3/71 - 5/3/71 et
eﬂ'nns OF CASE ' — Torcoarmnoeer o el
vy . UNSUB, aka, ST ‘RUSSELL M, GWYNNE St;g
AN - SticKler for Holy Justice," CHARACTER OF CASE < -
a ixon and Agnew, 4
: ' - bé \9
¥ Threat to Blow Up | -EXTORTION;*EiD 1p7c QN
u. s. Supreme Court Building, ‘ ~
1] 38 ‘P.M. During Week of 4/5/71} ~L
al ; — — S
SO 2, ~
& ’ REFERENCES. i 6 7..0 gf” a ‘7:: . l

« ¥y

3/25/71 3/26/71, 3/3
5760
[4/26771.

Report of SA RUSSELL M. GWYNNE dated 1/22/71, at‘

Pittsb |

Bure s'§&t<lte:2eé"’t"o P:l.tg burgh -d ‘ﬂed 2/3/ 1 3/3/71 3 %‘
§71 4/2/71 Ta,

rgh airtels to Bureau dated

: S
S/18/q1, 3/29(11, 3/31/11, 41347 4/91//71, ams8

71, a
/71,

2

/71

Wasiington Field.
~-P=-

£

Cleveland aﬁx_t_el_to_auma.u_da%eld 3728051 | "
‘Report of S dated 4/}_2‘/71, até,

VY =14a

-

USA, 'Pittsburgh, Pa.
Wasb:lngton Field (174-336)(INFO)
Pittsburgh (9-2330).

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLA!MED-. [Sn— @NONE : ACdUIT; . CASE HAS BEEN:
d.vue. | Fines- TS :_SAVINGS ‘rReEcovEries |. TALS | ) o
A = " PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [T}ves X]no
; 3, , PENDING PROSECUTION
‘ S A ’d\ ; ! OVER $1X MONTHS [‘_‘]v:s E]No
- TP LSPECIAL AGENY 7‘
Loy INRHAREE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW N\
iis - P 7 i 5 085— -'|‘ ”{d
- Bureaw (9—52085) A ﬁ el RER

1 MAY. f/ 1978 1'
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PG 9-2330
LEADS ‘
PITTSBURGH
AT ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PA.
1. Will locate, interview, and obtain bhandwriting
and fingerprints of| | Hompton Township,
and identify girlfriend attending Nixon Theater with

2. Will contact| Community b7C
ollege of Allegheny County, Pa., and obtain handwriting of
identified as being
.assoclated with the NSWPP In the Pittsburgh, Pa., area.

3. Will conduct other logical investigation in an
attempt to identify writer of instant letters.

ADMINISTRATIVE:

‘ Three copies of this report are being furnished to
the Bureau for liaison purposes in view of the dual character,
Extortion and EID.

" The period of this report is extensive due to
. consolidation several separate threats ® bomb U, S.
' Government buildings, Washington, D.C., being written by
the same unsub. Investigation has been kept current through
interoffice and Bureau commudications.

» B*
' COVER PAGE




'FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59) ‘ . A .

. -

g UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 - USA, Pittsburgh, Pa.

Report of: RUSSELL M. GWYNNE Office! Pittsburgh, Pa.
Date:. 5/4/71. :

Field Office File #: 9-2330 Bureau File #: 9=-52085

Title: UNKNOWN SUBJECT,

also known as
"A Stickler for Holy Justice v
Mr. Johnson, Nixon and Agnew,

KRB Xm Threat to Blow Up |
U. S. Supreme Court, Building, bf
1:30 P.M. During Week of 4/5/71, | b7C
ZREIERM ET AL

Character :EXTORTION; EXPLOSIVE INCENDIARY DEVICE

Synopsis: 1 Letters threatening to bomb Nixon Theater,
pittsburgh, Pa., received 2/9/71, and 2/16/71, critical of
stage play, "Hair," signed the "Protector of Moral Sanity."
FBIL Laboratory 3/3/71 identified handwriting to be by one
person.. Identification Division, FBI, Washington, D. C.,
determined 12 latent fingerprints of value on two letters
submitted. Letter postmarked Pittsburgh, Pa., 3/21/71,
received by J. EDGAR HOOVER, Director, FBI, Washington, D.C.,
threatening bodily harm and bombing of U. S Depar tment of ‘
Justicf_and_H‘_S‘_Supreme Court Building, Washington, D.C.,
signed one of the 7 madmen." FBI laboratory
examination concluded letter 3/2/71, written by same person
preparing questioned items 1 through 9 previously submitted.
Identification Division, FBI, developed one latent print of
value page 2 of questioned item #12., No identifications made.
U. S. Supreme Court, Assoclate Justice JOHN M. HARLAN received
letter postmarked Pittsburgh, Pa., 3/28/71, stating U. S.
Supreme Court Building, Washington, D.C., to be blown up

1:38 p.m. on unspecified date during week 4/5/71. FBI
Laboratory examination concluded Justice HARLAN letter
prepared by same person preparing questioned items previously
submitted in this case. No latent prints developed this letter.
Efforts made to identify writer through liaison with U. S.

This document contains neither recommendations hor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBX and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not_to be distributed outside your agency..

U, S GOVEARNMENT PRINTING OFFICE (1970 O+ to&-amg\;

o /




PG 9-2330

Government Postal Inspectors, Secret Service, Allegheny County,
Pa., Detective Bureau, Plttsburgh Pa., PD, McKeesport, Pa.,
PD, Homestead, Pa., PD, and other community PDs. Interviews
with known NSWPP members, Pittsburgh, Pa., area conducted and
handwriting and prints obtained. FB[_Lahgzaigzx_ingﬁcates)
Inngxnlaingg_xaxiaﬁipns in writing of and |

No conclusion reached.

~p-
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PG 9-2330

'DETAILS:

On February 3, 1971, the FBI Laboratory furnished j
the follodng report- ‘ J
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Y ) " REPORT N
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L3, LABORATORY bt

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
V/ASHINGTON, D. C. 26535

FBI, Pittsburgh (9-2330) : Date:
! s ) B! Ftle No. 9_52035 .

UNSUB, aka "A Sticker ' L.ab. No. D-710128039 LL ,

For Holy Justice," ’ '

My . Johnson Nixon Agnew;

Chief Justice Varren Burger -

VICTIM; U. S. Suprcme Court -

VICTIM; EXTORTION

Februaxry 3, 1971

Specimens received 1/27/71

K1 Piece of papexr bearing known. handwriting of| |

Result of examination: : e | . e

It was not deternined whether 01 through €9,
subz previously in this case, were prepaxed by
X1, because of a lack of conparable Known
writing; nowvever, nothing of particular significance was
noted in the limited comparison which could be conducted..

Known writing of ¥ |

contained in the case "UNSUB; aka |

VICTIM; EATORTION" was compared with QL through (9 in
captioned cage. It was not definitely determined whether
|i|propared Q1 through §9 but differences were noted
which indicate that he probably was.not involved in the
preparation of these specinens.

© aEeps - eeoEyt - omzi - 41 agim SRy - o - v
!
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; FD302 (Rev: 41564 .:<"f ) C , : 1" ."
- - ~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

, R Date__2/17/7L

K J nanager,ixixoa:, 956 leerty , _
- Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pa., telephona number 281-4877, ‘ BIC
advised as follows: , A

e On: February 9, 1971, he received a threatening
o lettor in the mail addressed to the Manager ef the Nixen
Theater, The letter was postimarked Homestead, Pa.,
rebruury‘s, 1971, and handwritten in ink. Ne stated
that immediately upon receipt of this letter he notified -
the Bemb and Arson Squad of the City of Pittsburgh Police
Department, and they in turn later contacted him and
obtained the original Ietter and envelope, MNe thereafter
contacted his attorney to advise him of the receipt of the
- letter and his attormey requostod that he immediately
' notify the ¥BI. .

. . |advised*thut the«centents of the lctfér
© were as fo : . ; ( N : _

”Ianagor

v : "The play 'nhir' is at your theatexr iIs very
v i méral and harmful ®© the people of Pittsburgh. You .
‘ : will make sex maniacs out of our people from this
Play. 8o we will put a stop to this play 'Hair’
next week. We will bomb your threater like the
Stanley Theater, only more efficlent this time.
" We will plant the bomb under one of the seats in ‘
the first floor at play time, we don't know how many
. hundreds of people will perish. So beware and be
on. the lookout for us bombers.

"gincerely yours,
"The Protectors of Moral Sanity
"p.S. You will recognize us, ve look like big

superintendents in big offices, dressed
very nicely.

]

This' document conking neither ncommcndorons nor tonchstons of the FBL It Is the" ptopony of the FBI ond is looned to your ogency;
it and its contents are nol 1o be distributed outside. yow ogency,. -

§ " i
' s

5~, PG-9-~23 30 -
on__ 2/9/71 ,  Pittsburgh, Pa. Filo#__ Pittsburgh 9-2344
t:y SA /AoB Date dictated 2/11/71




N B
g . .
. . .
- »
1 M .

PG-9-2339 4 | o c
PG 9-2344 - ~ B R

"Inform all the members of the cast of 'Hafir'
and you will be faced with & big suit. With
a couple of hundred of people heing hombed in
a theater looked in & war in Vietnam, 45,000
soldiers dead.’

:lutated that this was the last week that
the play "Hair' would perform at the Nixom Thexter, and
there were seven more performances. Saturday, February 13,
197%.1{33 the 1a:t date. The performances scheduled were
as follows: . ‘

rebruary 9, 1971, at B3:30 p.m. '
Yebruaxy 10, 1971, two performances, tha £irst. C '
being at 2:00 in the afternoon, and the second
at 8§:30 p.m, .
. February 11, 1971, at 8:30 p.m,
- February 12, 1971, at 8:30 p.m. ‘
‘ rebruary 13, 1971, at 2:30 p.m., and §:30 p.n, ,

I |stated that the play opeml the week ‘of
December 21, 1970, and this wms the eighthweek of the '
performance. Ne stated that the average number of" ‘
spectators was approximately 1,700 each pertormance, but there
iyere = slightly more on the wookondt. The doors to the
theater open approximately 45 minutes pefore showtime.

oo

~1 Oy
@]

He stated that he had no suspects in the matter
.and had not teceived any threats similar to this,

He could furnish no further information..

P \
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&ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI

ON

Dote. 2/11/711
| Dctective| Bomb and Arson
| Squad, Pittsburgh PoIice bepartment, advised as follows:

He sated that on the a y 9,
1971, his Squad wm notified that Manager,
Nixon Theater, Pittsburgh, Pa., recelved a threatening

letter addressed to the Manager of the Nixon Theater
concerning the play, "Hair."” He stated that he answered the
- complaint and at that time obtained the original letter and
N, envelope from| _| He stated that his Squad was
S continuing its Investigation of the bomb threat but had
developed no suspects.

z The latter and envelope were obtained
from Detective at that time and a receipt was
- furnished te¢ him; '

: ' £ ] - P
\ Y SR PG-9 2330
| 'on2/10/7) o Pittsburgh, Pa File#—Pittcburgh—9-2344—
3
Y SA /AOB Date dictated 2/11/71
Is document contains neither recommendotions nor conclusions of the FBL It Is the property of the F81 ond Is loaned to your ogency;
Xn.ond its contents are not 1o be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

L - ete__2/17/T1

Mr. WILLIAM JOSEPH BAUMBARTNER, 83 Vassar Avenue,
West View, Pa., was interviewed in the vicinity of his
residence and prior to the interview he was advised of the
nature of the investigation and of the identities of the
interviewing Agents, He was thereafter advised of his
rights both orally and by use of the form entitled,
"interrogation; Advice of Rights,"™ which he read, stated
that he understood, and subsequently executed., He voluntarily

furnished the following information:

Me had attended the play "Mair,' the Saturday
before last Saturday, which was February 6, 1971, and he
had not particularly liked the play as he felt that it was
somewhat obnoxious. He had attended the play with his
wife at the Nixon Theater in downtown Pittsburgh, Pa., and
paid approximately $5.00 for the performance. He stated that
he did not write a threatening letter to the Manager of the
Nixon Theater and had no knowledge of ihpone that was
responsible for the writing of this letter.

He stated that he had no objection to furnishing
samples of his handwriting to the interviewing Agents om
a voluntary basis after he was advised of the use of ‘Sthe
use of the handwriting samples and that he had a
constitutional right to refuse to furnish same. At
this point, six pages of BAUMGARTNER's handwriting were
obtained.

BAUMGARTNER then consented to furnish his finger-
prints tothe interviewing Agents after he was advised of the
intended use of the fingerprints and his constitutional
right to refuse to furnish same.

The following descriptive data was obtained
through observation and interview:

-
~1 Oy

H

8 PG-9-2330
on_ 2/11/71 West Vhew, Pa, File#_ Pittsburgh 9-2344
SA's , and
2/11/71
by. PYM:AOB Dote dictated

This' document contging neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FB8I It is_ the property of the FBI ond Is looned 10 your ogency:
it and its contents are not 10 be distributed oviside your ogency.
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1 i /\ ‘
- i e A . e
A ‘e X . Frg b A e
2 3‘%0 "’ v{:,, . ‘ i ' . . . . |
(N , o o - F
Lk o ~
| e
Name ' ] WILLIAM JOSrPh BAUIGABTNER,
. ak‘. '} 3111 k—' : '
- Bex: Male A o
*  Rage: White
Date of Birth: June 12, 1945 .. ' |
PIRCEOr BIFth: Pittsbuxgh, P2, . '
“Horgey ~ . 87 X -
Weight: . 250 1bs, '
Hair: . Brown )
Eyes: Brown .
Characteristics* Wear mustache = .
~ Home: Address: £3 Yasgar Avenue,
: ' Vest View, Pa. _ -
Tclephone Number; ) .766-9282 "(UnIisted)
Maritzl Status:. . Married, wifo.

Occupation: -+ Draftsman,

JH : ompleted high school a
and had attended a few

classes at Point Park College,

Pittsburgh, Pa.

Prior Arrests; ~ None ‘
Military Service: None )

McGraw Edison COrporation,
Canonsburz, Pa.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION be
1 | Dot 3/2/71
Mr, | | Manager, Nixon Theatre, 956

Liberty Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania; telephone number 281~
4877, advised as follows: , I

On February 16, 1971, he received a second threatening
letter in the mall addressed to the Nixon Theatre, 956 Liberty
Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pa., The letter was postmarkéd:.. McKeesport,
Pa,, February‘15,-197lﬁ

| advised that the contents of the letter

were as follows:
"Dear Manager:

"These 2 articles. you seé here, these
are the little bombs we will use at your
theatre.

"Imis. little bomb will be planted.
during intermission, on what day or evening,
we wont tell you., So be on the alert,

"You dont deserve to show that honor-
able play '1776' after you showed the whore-~
house  play ‘'Hair' and. on Christs birthday
Xmas and on New Years Day.

"you will have to show the play -'1776°
at some other theatre, to fulfill your
contrast

''Sincerely yours
a: Vlewer of Clean
Plays"

< ! kurther advised that the letter had the
return ad Mode Theatre Productions, East Liberty,
Pa., It also reflected o articles from unknown newspaper
reflecting bombs found in New York City.

i

10 PG-9-2530

On. 2/16ﬂ_1_. e.__!’.m&mﬁgh;_Ea; - — File g Pittsburgh 9-2344 _
) 5; SA /S].S - Dote dictated 2/23/71 -
" This document” conwins neither recommendations noe eoadvslom of the FBIL.:1f !s the proporty of the FBI end i3 loaned 10 your agencyr

it cnd its contents ore not to be dlsnibuudovnldo yourogency. - - . PR e s
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¥

He furnished no further information. The original of
the letter was furnished to the FBI at that time,

H
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On March 3, 1971 The FBI Laboratory furnished
the following report- , ,
!
12




' C .. " QEPORT ‘
pc 9-2230 @ " ot the

3§~;J213—
~4=-LABORATORYm_m~
FEBERAL BJ& EAY OF IRVESTICATION
© WASIHINGTON, D, €. 20535

so: SAC, Pittsburgh (9-2344) Date: " March 3, 1971
_ FRIFile No. 952445 -
UNSUB, aka, o . = .
Re: Lo Protector of Moral Sanity; beb-Ne  D-71 02 17 023 HX
Iéuﬁf\A(‘PR‘, NIXON r'i\l;{‘"AfLR . ‘D-71 02 17 026 HX
I A :
PIRTERURGI. Pav onvIcrmM; - ‘D71 02 25 037 HX

T?X'IOR'}. YON; "BOMBING MATYER

Specimens recejved 2/16/71, from thtsburgh

QL

“»

Envelope postmarked "HOMRSTEAD, PA 15120 FEB 38 PM 1971"

. bearing handwritten address "The Manager The Nixon Theatre

Q2

K}ﬂ

“have been written by WILLIAM BAUMCARTNER

956 Libertey Ave Pittsburgh, Pa"

First page of accempanying handwritten letter beginning ,
“"Dear Manager The Play "Haix' at....'" and ending "'Sincerely
yours The Protectors..."

-

Second page,''Vhats a couple of ,..." and ending "DEAD"

hnvelowe postmarked “"PITTSBURGH, PA 1971 AM 7 JAN" bearing a

xhanqwrit :en address "The Federal Purecau of Investigation

Federal Building Pittsburgh Pa Downtown'' and accompanying
handwritten letter beginning "Gentlemen I was at a bar one
night..." and ending "P.S. From the way they.,." purported to

-

An Tnterrogatioﬁ} Advice of Rights form dated 2/4/71 bearing
signaturc of WILLYAM JOSEPH BAUNCARINER:

Specimens received 2/16/71, from Pittsburgh

K3

Four sample forms and two sheets of paper bearing h&qdwritihg
.of WILLIAM JOS sPH BAUMGARTNER o

Also Submitted: On» fxngerprxnt card for WILLIAY J. BAUMGARTHER

dated 2/11/71

".Page 1 . (contiﬂuc@ on next page)

KL
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‘Q L 1
1

Specimens. received 2/24/71, from Pittsburgh . ’

Q4 Euvelope postmarked "WCKEESPORT; PA. 1971 FEB 15 pM" |
bearing handwritten address "Nixon Theatre 956 Liberty Ave .
Pittsburgh, Pa.," and return address “"Art Mode Theatre
Productions %East Liberty, Pa"

QS Two newspaper articles attached to a sheet of paper bearing
handwritten message beginning ''Dear Manager: These 2 articles
you see herc...." and ending "Sincerely yours a Viewer of
Cleen Plays" ‘

| Result of examination:

| 'Specimens Q1 through Q5 were not identified with specimens
| in the Anonymous Letter File. A photograph was added to this file
* for futurce reference, : ’ : : :

, It was deterxmined the scriét handwriting on specimens
QL through Q5 was written by one person, The hand printing on
Q2 and Q3 is not comparable with script handwriting..

Because the ‘questioned handwriting and hand printing
may not represent the normal weiting habits of the writer, it
was not detexmined whether WILLIAM JOSEPH BAUNMGARTNER did or did
not write specimens Ql through Q5. ' ‘

-No watermark, indented w:iting; or other indication as
to the origin of the envelopes or paper was found., The postage
stamps were removed from a sheet or sheets of stamps., ‘ a

i
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3

N On March 10, 1971, the Identification Division
of the FBI, Washington,D.C., furnished the following report:

¥

15
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W el EERERPS BUREAL OF INVEST SATION
. é&:kﬁ& . ' Washington, . C. 20537 ‘

b 922350 - REPORT.
. ,%,’ﬁ}\%/ﬁ ' ‘ of thes L '
“%/ [DENTIFICATION  DEVISICH

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILE NO. 9-2344 March 10, 1971 .

. FBI FILE NO. +9-52445
LATENT CASC NO.  A-33448

T SAC, Pittsburgh

UNSUB., AKA
THE PROTECTOR OF MORAL SANITY;
.. MANAGER, NIXON THEATER
' 956 LIBERTY AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA - VICTIM
EXTORTION; BOMBING MATTER

HCPERENGE: " Airtels 2-10-71, 2-12-71 and 2-23-71
Exmmkﬁen REQUESTED 8Y:  Pittsburgh
| SPECIMENS: Q1 .and @4, two cnvelopes
‘ Q2, Q3 and Q5, three accompanying letters
Fingerprints of William J, Baumgartner

¢

The listed Q specimens are further described in
a scparate Laboratory report.

Twelve latent fingerprints of value were developed
on Q1 through QJ,, : :

The latent prints arc not identical with thé finger-
prints of Baumgartner. : o

"~

)
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On March 25 and 26, 1971, the FBI Laboratory
" furnished the following reports-
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Lz LABORATORY ...‘n.‘... ‘

FEDERAL BURERY OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTOH, B. €. 20535

To: SAC, Pittsburgh (9-2344) e e o »94??;245755\’ 1971

re: UNSUB; aka : - Lob. No. D-71 03 11-005 HX
. The Protector of Moral Sanity; ,

Manager, Nixon Theater,
956 leerty Avenue,
Pittsburgh, Pa, - VICTDM:
FX1ORTION' BOMBING MATTE

Specimens received 3/10/71

Ke4 Photocopy'of a handwrittep letter dated 2/10/71,

beginning "Dear Friends I shall ol
once again..." signed o
Result of examination: ’ ‘ :
ue to the lack of comparable lettexs and ]cttur
combinations, it was not determined whethey Q1 through Q5,
previously submitted, were or were not written by the writer
of Kc4., Hovever, sone dlfferences were noted,

»
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FEDERAL E%UﬁEﬁU gF INVESTIGATION
WASH KGYON, b. C. 20825

Te:  SAC, Pittsburgh (9-2330) e e z\;gggsg& 1971

ne: | | . . lemNe.  D.710326031-KW

BOMB THREAT

Specimens received 3/26/7i

Q10 Envelope postmarked "PITTSBURGH, PA 41 PM 21 MAR 1971"
. bearing hand printced name and address "PERSONAL ONLY
TO FBI DIRECTOR J, EDRGAR HOOVER DEPT OF JUSTICE

WASHINGTON D.C. IMPORTANT"

Qll Accowpanying first page of a two-page hahdwritten
letter beginning "Beax Mr. Hoover:: In a story ..."

Q12 Accompanying second page of a two-page handwxitten
letter beginning "fThese bomb explosives will ..."
signed '’ onc of the 7-Hadmen”

Result of exaninafioh:

. ,The conclusion was reached that the writexr of
Qll and Q12 also prepared the handwritten portions of
QL through (9 previcusly received in this natter.

‘rhlw

o b b A
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The Identification Division, Washington, D.C.,
advised on March 30, 1971, that one latent fingerprint was
developed on questioned item #12, second page of ‘the
threatening letter sent to J. EDGAR H or of
the FBI, Washington, D.C., and signed
‘Examination further determined that a search of this latent
print through the single fingerprint file did not effect m
identification.
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Oon April 2, 1971, the FBI Laﬁoratory.funished

the :following report:

26,
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pd 9-2330 el LABORAYORY oy fimm
FEDERAL BUREAU OF IHVESTICATIOR
WASHINGTON, D. 6. 26836

ye. SAC, Pittsburgh (174-240) ' pate April 2, 1971
Unknown Subject;| | FBI File No. 9~§2085 -

‘Re: TRREAT 7O BLOWUP U.S. SOPRLHME COURT ‘*»»  D-710401033 K
BUILDING 1:38 D,}. DURING WEEX OF N~710401052 KV

APRIL 5, 1971 D-710329128 -V

BO:B THREAT; PLOT TO BOMB HOLY ROSARY CIURCH,
Brushton, Pennsylvania 3/17/71 by |
Z2ID - RM ] .

Specimens recotved  3/31 /7], available at the Burecau

Q13 Envelope postuarked PITTSBURGH, PA., XA PM 28 MAR, 1971 .
bearing the address PERSONAL ONLY TO MR, JOHN MARSHALL
HARLAN JUSTICE OF ‘fHE U.S. SUPREME COURT V.S, SUPREMNE
COURT BLDG. VASHINGTON, D.C,

Ql4 First vage of a two-page hand printed lettex beginning
"Pear Mr., Harlan..."” ending "9 are"

QL5 Second page of a hand printed lettexr beginning “So
lookout..." '
Specimen received 3/29/71 from Cleveland

X6 Three-page handwritten letter dated 6/23/70. beginoing
“Hi[::::fj Received your..." and signed '

Roquest received 3/31/7L from pittsburgh

Request comparison of questioned and known handwriting
previously subamitted in Burcau case entitled "UNSUSB; aka, 'The
Protector of Moral Sanity;' Manager, Nixon Theater, 956 Liberty ..
Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pa., = VICTIM; EXTORTION; BOMBING MATTER™

Result of cexamination:

“Phe conclusion was reached that the writer of the
hand printing on Q13 through QL5 also preparcd the hand printing
on Q3, Q5, Q10 and Ql2, previously received in this matter. :

Pue to unexplainable variations in the comparable:
handweriting and hand printing,.if was not dctermined wvhetheXx ‘the
writexr.of K6 prepared any. of ‘the.questiened writings received
in this .patter, o oo ' '

#
EEES . .

Page 1 (continucd on next page)
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Specimens Q1 ‘through Q5 and K1 through Kc4
received in the case entitled "UNSUB, akaj; THE PROTLCTOR OF
MORAL, SANXTY, MANAGER, NXXON THEATER, 956 LIBERTY AVENUE,
PITTSBURGH, PERNSYLVANIA - VICTIM; EXTORTION; BOMBING .

. MAYTTER'™ have been associated with and consolidated into the .

instant nattex.

) R ]
Pagé 2
D-710403Q33; KW '
D=710401032 KW
Q~710329128 KW
-"' "'4 ", R L]
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_ On April 6, 1971, the Identification Division
:of the FBI, Washington, D.C., furnished the following report:

¥
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LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILE NO. L74-240 April 6, 197L
FBI FILE NO. 9.52085 ) ‘
LATENT CASE NO.  A.29701 - .
" T0: SAC, Pittsburgh
b6
b7C

ne |
THREAT TO BLOW UP U, S. SUPREME COURT BUILDING
1:38 . M. DURING WEEK OF APRIL 5, 1971
BOMB THREAT

‘Bumemo 3/91/71, Pittsburgh airtel a/29/7J and

Rererence:  Cleveland airtel 3/25/71
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: Buxcau, Pittsburgh and Cleveland

SPECIMENS: Envelopc, QL3
Two-page letter, QL4 and QLS

_ ) Llsted Q specimens further described in separate
Laboratory report. . ‘

No latent prints of value developed on specxmens,
'whlch are being retained in Bufiles.

Latent fingerpri reviously reported in this
case under captions Bomb Threat" and "Plot

tolBQ_b_Hgly_Rnsary_ﬂhurch_lBru shton, Pennsylvania, 3/15/71
by "' _hot Jffffifff with G;n

prints of | FBI
| |, FBI| | .

'On basis of information furnished, no ﬁxngerprxnt

Iznggxdﬁ_lgnaLed_henﬁ for Wllllam Joseph Baumg rtner or,

"2 - WFQ 'i= .
"2'=-plcveland (17ufsqu) e

¥

»
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THIS REPORT IS :FURNISUED FOR QFFICIAL USE ONLY
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During the course of this investigation, February, ’
March, and April, 1971, contact has been maintained on a
regular basis with the U, S. postal inspectors at Pittsburgh,
Pa., 'the U, S. Secret Service, the Pittsburgh, Pa,, Police
Department, the Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms Division, the
McKeesport, Pa., Police,Department, the Homestead, Pa., Police
Department, as well as numerous other police departments in
Allegheny County. During these contacts the various letters
attributable to the unknown subject were exhibited in an effort
to determine whether any of these departments or their personnel
received or observed any such writing or printing. Personnel
of these agencies all ddvised that their files were negative
concerning letter communications and were unable to :furnish
possible suspects as to the lettexr writer.

31




D02 (REV, 34745) ; s

ol ‘ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ' '
3/31/71
» * DO'Q
' . be
. . b7C

b7D

stated that in the event the application

. is necessary for use iq&MﬂWm
should be directed @b

A

| ~ ‘ - - PG 9-2330
) o, 3/30/71  Pittsburgh, Ba, 32 s Pittsburgh 9-2344 .
. SA X - .
| bySA e Dote dictoted 3/31/71
M/ rad - . e
’ PRI b7C

This document contoins neithar recommendations aor conclusions of the £31 31 is The propesty &f the F&1 ond is iconed 1o your ogency;
B and its contents are nct to be distcibuted oviside your ogency.




FD-202 (REV, 3-1749) - /) CoL _ 7,-..\'
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESHIGATION : Lo

.

S b 415/71

| | stapth
Vexsailles, Pepbsylvania, tolephone number| vas
intorvieved at big home and prior to the interviow, he wazg - .
advised of the naturce of tho investigation and of tho ’
identity of the interviawing Agents. He wvag thereafiter ’
advised of kis rights orally and also by uso ~of a form
entitled "Interrogation; Advice of Rights,® wvhich he read,
stated that he understcod, and oxecuted. He voluntarily
furnished the following information:

Ho was presently years old and a member of the .é%ll——-
Kational Socialist White Peoples Party and a fira and
. dedicated bellevexr of their ideolozy. He stated that he
was aware of the recent arrvest of| [ip fkron,
_jﬂih&wzand| |plot to bomb Holy Rosarys Church 1n
rxha;ﬂzns?ton section of Rittcburgh, Pa., and stated that
way not considercd a mcamber of the National Sccialist

walto Pooples Part inagmuch as he had been oxpolled frem
the Paty. was in a separato factlon and ouw of the

only followers of| |in %the Pittsbuxgh arca was &

He stated that he was unaware of the fact that
threatening letters had becn sent to the Uanager of tho lixon
Theatre in Pittsburgh, Pir., concerning the play “Hair" and
exphatically denicd any knowledge of these lectterg. He stated
that the National Socialist White Peoples Party in the
Pittsburgh area had no particular feclings about thy play
"Hair" and in fact onc of the neabers, nancd

tonded the play with his girlifriend, naSc UDKOOWD.

had gone to the play the Saturday aXter Christmas
with & girlfriend and according to | he had enjoyed
tha pxay very nruch and had alse hought a record of the score
of the play. o, hing , had not attended the play. [ |

as a wiite nale, age I who preseq;lx resided at| !.
L8 ‘%, Pa...a was a '

715 telephono number wvas | | He

Bignly doubted whethﬁr[:::fi]would write any letters con-
cerning tho XNixon Threatre and would undoubtedly wvot send
any letters to Mr. J. EDGAR HCOOVER of the FBI, or the vnited

_g-3taﬁﬁﬁwﬁBpxnm&dﬂcntt~______ .

35 :
Ot ZBé71__ﬁ.uHbrth*Ycrsaillcs,.Eenndyltaniannyiztsburgh.9~2330_~mmm-
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He stated that his porsonal philogophy ceincided
with that of the Kational Soclalist White Peoples Party :
and that was that the United States of Ancrica wag the last
bastion of white power, Ile did not believedin violence, but
pelicved in change through peaceful means, such as the
ballot box. He believed that the National Sccialist White
Feoples Party was the only real defenge against the
Comnunists all over the world,

-

Ho further advised that the reason that the

National Socialist White Peoples Party had singled out the
Jews ag a group, which they wanted to separate from the
rest of the whie race, was hecause the Jews ‘identified
with subversive activities., He stated that 85 percent oX
the Communist Party was Jewish and that Jews considered
thenselves separate racially and ethically, His oxrganization
considered any individual of the Caucasian race that vas
not Jewish to be Aryan, He stated that his Paxty also
wanted a sceparation of the Negro race fron the Anierican
cornunity, because the Black peoples had never developea
culturally in any party of the world and thoix background
showed that they had nover developed a refined culture by
themselves, He felt that Blacks wore inferior to whites
and did not want them mixing with whites, His oxrganization
did not care if the Jews and Negros mixed, but they did not
want Jows and Negros mizing with the xest of the white race,
As long as a pexson was not Black and not Q Jew, they wero
considexed brothers of the National Socialist White Peoples -
Party., C

. He further advised that in his opiniorn, the
National news media wag corrupt and the reason why it wes
corrupt was because it wag controlled by the Jews, He
stated that the Jows have control over all of the newspapers
in the nation and that thy control the other segnents of
the Nows media that they did not own by refusing to advertise,
Ho clted an ipstance when the Anti-Dedamation League wrote
a lotter to the Scribnerts Publishing Company in reference
to a book called nConquest of a Continent,”" by MADISON GRANT,
which was an aanti-Jewlish beok and the Anti-Defamation Leaguo
told Scribner's not to publish this book undexr threats because -
it was anti-Jewish., IHe dd not olaboxate on the threats set:
foxth by tho Anti-Defamation Leaguo,
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3 | |

: Puring the iontervicw a ligt was located-which[:::::]
stated were names of individuals associated with the Kational
Socialist White Pcoples Party in the ‘Pittsburgh arca. He sald
the list was not all inclusive and -in fact scme were from
out ¢of the country, It iz as follows:

I | ’

Mational Socialiat Yrish Yorkers Panty,

ITIED Town, Dublin, ireland

14

4

=
Horfh Yorsgiijes, Fennaylyagia 1ol 3¢ ’

feadville, Pennsylvania -
N A o e,

1L

t

\ .
Pittsburgh, Pennsyivania. 15211

. ' pittsburgh, PennﬁzlvﬁﬁIﬁ J RS2V

McKeesport, ?cnnsxhvania 15183
- g S L

W & ” oy

.AWIIkInsﬁﬁrg,*Pﬁﬁﬁﬁ?Iﬁﬁn?a

"
~
i

[~ - -y .
- McXaesport, Pepngslvania,

a

*
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Lo 4

Captain

Youth leador

i H

?ational Socialist Youth lMovement
_arlington, Vireinia 22205 -

ey

Telcophone nunbers |

At the conclusiop of tho interview,[:::::]was re~
guezted to, and zubscquently furnished, cight pages of his
papdsriting afier being explained his constitutional rights

concerning the furnishing of handwriting sanples.

e thoroe-

aftor also furnished two sets of his fingerprinis after
again being adviged of his constitutional rights concerning
the furnishing of bhis fingerprints,

The following descriptive data was abtaided through

observation and interview:

74
Haue
. Aliases
ce — TR R
Sox Male
Date of Bixth | =
Flace Vizsh  VWilkinshurg, Ponnsylvania
Height ' T2 .
Welght 155 pounds ‘
Halir Light brown ' B
C Lyes Blue
Residence | E.
- Horth Versailles, Rounzsylvania
Telophone ‘
Mother
: Sane Address ,
¥ather . |
Peceased,y ‘ '
Edueation Attended East Alleghony High
‘ -Schooly Norith Vorsailles Toewnship,
Pa., and had reached 10th grade
pricr to being expelled, :
Arrests Nene adaittedsy T
Social Security et ‘ '
ANumber ifonec, ' - A
Priver's License ; e
Nunbex ' None R - k

38
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FEDERAL RUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.
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X : : ‘ &/22/7%
, .Dote of transcription -
| , wvan fntorviewed at Apt. 4, e
| ZicKeen ekS, Pa., and, prior to tho . pc
interview, he wg advised of the naturo of ho iunvestigation -
and’the identities of the interviewing agenis. He a8 oubsos .

quently advised of his rights by wse .of & form “Intarrogation;
CAdvice of uiphis, " vhich fie stated that ho understoed but . did:

not wish toe sign. Be voluntsrily furnished ike following

information: -

-

L o dxom Akron, Chio, and had
known for 4 yoar or logs... Ho net through
I&i&fm&l Secialiat wiite Imsmg‘s_n:zr%y and hnd agsisted

in the oporation o boeok atoxe in Cuyaboga
Falle, Ohie, which i8 & suburb of Akron. 7he book mtore vns
- Gne that sold Hatlonal Sceizlizt-typo literature,

had getten into some legal fveuble Zor selling gung to minors
1 that tine and had the charges Linally dropped. -

. Re stated that 2 tho fypo of individusd
was had o personal Ixiends, but night have confided .
i his. o states t%mw rathor not give tho nages of
i . other wrnecintes of i zolved 4n the Watioaal
| Sacialiot White looplem party. had not seutionod to
’ hiz.n plot to bond-iho Holy Rosary Church ie pittsburad, Pa.,
avd he wai verv surprised wshon wRg arrestad for the
) ‘plot. hagd nzvor discusued any plsnned boabipgs with

, his .goncerniny that church or any othor ¢stablishmont.

‘ L He ptated that ha kron, Oufo, zeven oy
‘eight weokw ago and Lo epy thon. %o traveled
0 Akron to see nainly kecauso they traded seadinpg

materiak back apd forth, and thiz literature, of course, was
Hational Socinlist-tyno literutdre. Ho formerly wont cach

veek when the book stors was open, but the book store clezod ,
arcund Cctobor, 19870. He had only been in Akron, O%ia, two or

- threg tizes oines the hook store closed, -

_ B0 sidated $hat he. d88 nad wigh to comsent on thethor

l wirg Hnoun 1o hin.
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e did not knew of any plans of butk[  los
to nonb any btulldings in Akron, Ohic, or anyond 3

B

Qleo.

' Ite gtated he had no knowledge of tho bombing of
the Stanley dheater in Pittsburgh or of avy threatening
letter sent to the wmanager of the jixzen Thoater i PATIZ-

burgh ecncerning tho play “Hair.™ o bad ; ledoe of
the anttoapied bombipg of the rozidonce of

in Akron and knew only of | |az the Tead o (he.
Akron "fosconeJournai.® :

Yz had rever purchasced any oxplosives or explozive
devices and denfed ever wocolving dovices through the nsils
Zron anvone, Stating ke wouldn't want fo do anything iliegal.
fie had nilitary trajaing but no destollition traianing. He :
had no Buowladgoe of building an explosive device bheyoad
tiiat which the ordinary citizesn would poIsess,

1o advised that ho had pever bheen a monbor of

~ the Xatfonnl Socialist White Peoples party and was only an
active supporter. [o mtated that tho Party was all oplit
wp in the pittsburgh area. | 2 beon a nerbor
of the Party but vad no 1opZer onv. o baligvaed and agreod
with the basiz phallosophy of the Kational Sozialist White
peopled Party suad formorly received all of thols publicationy’
Dut recoived nGRE NoOW.- :

. e refused to comeant on whether Lo koovw
| lor not arnd refusod to talk about any individuals
soRoeeinted with the jational Sccialist white feoples Party
in the Pittxburgh, Pa., a4rex.

. paring sthe course of the Avtervisw, o weaponms

- obaorved in Lils rook, and he adviged that the waapon wag R
‘G.5 caliber Italian careans, bolteactiorn carhino, and be
adviged that he did, in fact, own . gono otier woapony, which
inciuded pistols, but vefused 2o comment on whether L ownod
any illognl weapons, again otating that he would mot want to
4o anything 1£ilogsd o a

A
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spiated 2hat he was n weider with the

- Th eonurgh and fake Prie mnilroad in MeEoes ROCES, Pla,
and worked the four-midnight nhift. Yo statod that he did

work gomo tenporary laborwtyps jobs during theday prior to
going to work at the pittoburgh snd laks Erie ‘Pailroad,
but would pot coument ox whexe he worzed.

g Tho fellowing deseriptive data was obtained thraugh
sloervation and intexviow: - :

~ ‘Baces white
' Sexns Izz:;ze
placo of Hirth: . ““"g}m&'ﬁ S i"""”
) & xpte b
: Tolights 160
. - gmia! Soouriis :
: o Hunoely . .
Hdunation: - Graduate of Breatwood \
N . 3 ST P
) ! 7. SOENLY &
Yehicle: Frogently o 3
vollowagon sedan, iﬁg&t
biuve in.color, VTR P
vicense [ ] »
Characteristics: Yeaxs glasses
prior Arvrests: Hono adaitteq
Bilicory Soxrvice: Service in U. 5. Avay frem
, : August, 1952, until August,
. 1985, ASN A o
‘ . yeceived honorable discharze
Parentas .

| [Brentvoedy P

rafuscd to he photographed or ﬁngerprmtee.i
by the interviaw fipecial Agents. ‘ .

-~
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On April 29, 1911, the FBI Laboratory furnished
the following report:
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FEDERAL BUREAYU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHIRGTOHR, D. C. 20535

-

. _
To: SAC, Pittsburgh (9-2330) ’ e e, APPil 29, 1971

‘ . ‘ o0 9.52085
Re: UNSUB, aka - _ Labs Ne- D-710413055 KW -

A Stickler for Holy Justice
Mr. Johnson, Nixon and Agnew,

dhreat to Blow up U. S. Supreme Court Building
et al.; EXTORTION; FID<RM
Specimens received 4/12 /71

K7 Eight sheets of paper bearing known handwritiﬁg of

X8 One-page letter dated 4/9/70 and two-page lette
9/30/71 bearing purported known handwriting of

ALSO SUBMITTED: Fingerprint card of

Result of examination: - .

Due to unexplained variations, it wa i
whether the writer of K7,
K6 and X8, prepared any of The questioned writing received in

this mnatter.

: Characteristics were noted in the letter received in
the case entitled "UNSUBjy John L. Miller, U. S. District Judge,
Western District of Pennsylvania, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania -
Victimy EXTORTION" which were not found in the questioned hand
printing received in the instant matter, indicating that another
writer may be invoived in the Miller matter. '
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